
t ^ i . \ P/-C i 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION / ^ 7 ^ \ A . \ -« c \ / » , ¥ t Li 
R F O F I V m n ^ n - Engineering Bureau - I ^ l ^ ^ ! ! ^ ^ l H 

n L o C i V u L j_*22b /South St. Francis Dr ive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 V * 3 & g O - O l ^ ' S q ^ South St. Francis Dr ive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPL ICAT ION C H E C K L I S T CO^ offtafc^ 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Posit ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC ^ CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION^REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] 

[E] 

[F] • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Brian Maiorino Regulatory Analyst 4/16/13 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

bmaiorino@concho.com 
e-mail Address 



^IconcHO 
May 15, 2013 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Richard Ezeanyim 
1220 S St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Copperhead 31 Federal Com Surface Commingle 

Mr. Ezeanyim, 

COG Production LLC respectfully requests approval for surface commingle of production for the Copperhead 31 Federal Com 1H and 
Copperhead 31 Federal Com 2H. 

Production to the Copperhead 31 Federal Com 1H CTB, Sec. 31-T26S-R29E- Lot 7, will consist of the following wells: 

Copperhead 31 Federal Com 1H Copperhead 31 Federal Com 2H 
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM 
API #30-015-38532 API #30-015-39791 
Surface: 480 FSL & 480 FEL, Sec 31, Surface: 480 FSL & 21400 FEL, Sec 31 
T26S, R29E, Lot 7 T26S, R29E, Lot 6 

Production from the Copperhead 31 Federal Com 1H and Copperhead 31 Federal Com 2H will be measured and stored at the 
Copperhead 31 Federal Com 1H CTB located in Section 31-T26S,R29E, Lot 7. Oil and gas production will be allocated by using the 
subtraction method. The total production of the facility will be subtracted by the metered production of the Copperhead 31 Federal Com 
#2H to determine the production allocation for the Copperhead 31 Federal Com #1H. 

Both wells will be producing from the Delaware River; Bone Spring (16800). I have attached a diagram of the battery facilities, C-102s 
for each well, a map showing all well locations and Com agreement areas, admin checklist, C-107B, and notice to all interest owners. 

Please contact me at 432-221-0467 should you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Maiorino 
Regulatory Analyst 
COG Operating, LLC 
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Corporate Address: One Concho Center 600 West Illinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District 11 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-107-B 
Revised August 1, 2011 

ppr^rji* /OIL CQNJ 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8741~0L_ W U I \ ! L U UlW>! 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

RVATION DIVISION 
I. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

ZOI] HAY 11 P 2 23 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
COG Production LLC 

One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701 

OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

• Pool Commingling Pj]Lease Commingling QPool and Lease Commingling OOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee B State • Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [~jYes Q[|No I f "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
0Yes DNo 

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? LjYes L l̂No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? rjYes QNo. 
(4) Measurement type: •Metering Q Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? ClYes LTlNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. Delaware River; Bone Spring {16800) 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [x|Yes f l N o 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: [xjMetering Q Other (Specify) 

SYes D.No 

(C) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE: N ^ i k j L . ' TITLE: Regulatory Analyst DATE: 4/16/13 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Brian Maiorino TELEPHONE NO.: 432-221-0467 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: bmaiorino@concho.com 
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DISTRICT I 
1623 N. ntitNCH DA., BOOBS. Mi' BBZ40 

DISTRICT I I 

isot v. c u m AVtxui. aasu , m ssaio 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Qroxos RrJ„ Aztec, NU 67*10 
DISTRICT FV 
I ZZO 3. ST. TWOS OIL, EiKU St. NU 0TSO5 

State of New Mexico 
Knattr* Ulnvala and tUtttrsl B M I I U M Deputnaat 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

"WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-108 
Revised October 12, ZOOS 

Submit to prop rlo to District Office 
Slats Leaae — 4 Copies 

F M Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
API Number 

?32_ 
Pool Code 

16800' 
Pool Name 

DELAWARE RIVER-BONE SPRING 
Property ,Codc Property* Nome 

COPPERHEAD "31" FEDERAL COM 
Well Number 

IH 
OCRID No. 

217955 
Operator Name 

0GX RESOURCES 
Elevation 

289,5' 
Surface Location. 

. UL or lot No. 

7 

Section 

.31 

Township 

26-S 

Bange 

29-E 
Lot Idn Poet f rom the 

480 
North/South Une 

SOUTH 
Peet f r o m the 

480 
Sast/Weat Une 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. 

A 

. Section 

30 
Township 

26-S " 
Banfe 

29-E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South Use 

NORTH 
P«et f rom tho 

3 So 
East/Vest lino 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 
Oodles tod Acres Joint or In f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION -UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that tha information 

herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, ond that this 
organisation either owns t working interest 

•or untested mineral Interest tn th* land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or hat a right to drill this roil at tha 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working- Interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 

'ooling order'heretofore entered 
'Ion. 

Printed Name • 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location 
shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief. 

AUGUST 24; 2010 
Data Surjj5Jcd_ .„ > ) ( 

PraitLSsionar "Surveyor'*'1-vV 

LA 

'20// 

EIDSON 
12041 

3230 



Dislrict I 

162J N French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone (S75) 393-6161 F « (575)393-0720 
Dlitrrct II 
Sl I S First Si. Aflciii, NM 8S2I0 
Phone (S75) 748-1283 Fix (575)748-9720 
Dtitnct 111 
1000 Rio BTOOJ Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone (50i) 334-otTS F u (505)334-0170 
Dnirjq IV 
1220 S St Frtncis Dr, Stnu Fe, NM 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3460 F*x (505)476-3462 

State of New Mexico 

lergy, Minerals & Natural1 Resour' 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV 

1220 South St. Francis 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 J NMOCD ARTESIA 

is DT
 JUN 0 7 m 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1,2011 
one' copy to appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

30-015-39791 97876 Wildcat G-03 S262932E; Bone Spring 
* Property Code * Property Name 1 WeO Number 

38529 Copperhead 31 Federal Com 2H 
7 OCRID No. ' Operator Name * Elevation 

217955 COG Production LLC 2901' 
1 U Surface Location 

UL Or lot no. 

6 
Section 

31 
Township 

26S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

480 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

2140 
East/West Une 

East 
County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I ' Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. 

G 
Section 

30 
Township 

26S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1615 
North/South line 

North 
Feet from the 

2175 
EastAVest line 

East 
County 

Eddy 
" Dedicated Acres 

186.27 

1 J Joint or Infill 
N Consolidation Code '* Order No. 

i 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

I F 

SEC 30 

SEC 31 

*4> 

, ••"̂ •'cs..'̂ -"ss. 

21*7$' 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

lo the bea of my knowledge adbehtf, aid dim ths ttgaamnon either 

amsawariongmhtrtittrmUastdmtnendmltnjimtte 

Ihe proposed bottom hole tocaaatcrhm aright lo drill das trtllalthii 

locattanpvsaaa to a ccntrad with an owner afach a mmeratorwaritmg 

imertst or to a iohatlcrylpoohngagreaimit or a compulsorypooam order 

heretofore enured by t 

_y ^ 
5/30/12 

Date 

Stormi Davis 
Pnnted Nunc 

Regulatory Analyst 

sdavis@concho.com 
E-fiuul Address 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the well localion shown cm this plat 

was plotted from field notes ofactual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and thai Ihe same is true 

and correct to the best of my belie/ 

Dae of Surrey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT 

Certificate Number 
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Copperhead 31 Fed Com 1H 
Township 26 South, Range 29 East 
N.M.P.M. 
Sec 31: Lot 7 and NE/4 NE/4 and 
Sec 30: E/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4 
Eddy County, NM 

Bureau of Land Management - New 
Mexico 
PO BOX 27115 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115 

Mary Lou Cassidy 
PO Box 96 
Midland, Texas 79702 

John E. Cassidy 
POBox 177 
Dripping Springs, Texas 78628 

Harry Lee Harrison, Jr. 
PO Box 60426 
Midland, Texas 79711 

CBAT Corp 
3300 North A 
Bldg. 2-101 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Jane Appling Siglerand husband, 
Jimmie B. Sigler 
7734 Top Hill Lane 
Dallas Texas 75248 

Shirley R. Ireland 
2406 Haynes 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Dorothy H. Martyn 
PO Box 244 
Quanah, Texas 79252 

Ray Properties 
PO Box 160937 
Austin, Texas 78716-0937 

T. D. Rutland 
11114 Crestwater Circle 
Magnolia, Texas 77354 

MBJW Limited Partnership 
PO Box 187 
Midland, TX 79702 

James A. Walton Oil & Gas, L.P. 
PO Box 2514 
Midland, TX 79702 

Judkins T. Walton 
PO Box 375 
Midland, TX 79702 

Alvin F. Walvoord, Jr. 
2805 Lockheed Drive 
Midland, TX 79701 

Clara Frances Walvoord Hudspeth 
3513 Diamond Head 
Piano, Texas 75075-1737 

HRH Properties 
PO Box 9432 
Midland, TX 79708 

Gayle D. Fogelson 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 920 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

John Henry Baze, and wife, Peggy Jane 
Baze, for life, remainder to 
HC 67-Box 260 
Rattan, OL 74562 

Johnny Wayne Baze 
HC 67-Box 1190 
Rattan, OL 74562 

Mark Randall Baze 
HC 67-Box 1680 
Rattan, OL 74562 

Robby Gene Baze 
HC 67-Box 260 
Rattan, OL 74562 

Russell Joe Baze 
HC 67-Box 207 
Rattan, OL 74562 



Steven Scott Baze 
HC 67-Box 280 
Rattan, OL 74562 

Mary Elizabeth Vanderhider 
5214 Westridge Place 
Houston, Texas 77041 

Franklin Terry Perkins, Jr. 
314 Crossing Court 
Keller, Texas 76950 

Gary C. Leonard and Carol J. Leonard, 
each 
202 N Concho Ave 
Sonora, Texas 76950 



Copperhead 31 Fed Com 2H 

Township 26 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M. 
Section 30: W2SE, SWNE 
Section 31: Lot 6, NWNE 

COG Production LLC Mark Randall Baze 
550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 100 HC 67-Box 1680 
Midland, TX 79701 Rattan, OL 74562 

COG Acreage LP Robby Gene Baze 
550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 100 HC 67-Box 260 
Midland, TX 79701 Rattan, OL 74562 

OXY USA Inc. Russell Joe Baze 
5 Greenway Plaza HC 67-Box 207 
Houston, Texas 77046 Rattan, OL 74562 

Bureau of Land Management- Steven Scott Baze 
New Mexico HC 67-Box 280 
PO BOX 27115 Rattan, OL 74562 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115 

West Penn Consulting, LLC 
Mary Elizabeth Vanderhider PO Box 11373 
5214 Westridge Place Midland, TX 79702 
Houston, Texas 77041 

Carmex, Inc., 
Franklin Terry Perkins Jr. PO Box 2064 
314 Crossing Court Midland, TX 79702 
Keller, Texas 76950 

Charles R. Wiggins whose wife 
Carol J. Leonard, and husband Deborah A. Wiggins 
Gary C. Leonard PO Box 10682 
202 N Concho Ave Midland, Texas 79702 
Sonora, Texas 76950 

Richard M. Hulett 
John Henry Baze, and wife, 14525 Highway 6 
Peggy Jane Baze, for life, Eastland, TX 76448 
remainder to 
HC 67-Box 260 Sandra Hulett Melton 
Rattan, OL 74562 

3618 60 t h Street 
Johnny Wayne Baze Lubbock, Texas 79413 
HC 67-Box1190 
Rattan, OL 74562 



Wayne C. Earnheart 
PO Box 1365 
Aransas Pass, TX 78335 

Marsha Lynn McGahey 
5400 Hopper Rd 
Burleson, TX 76028 

Louise Ferguson, ssp 
PO Box 626 
Eastland, Texas 76448 

Vicki Woods Trust, by Mary Louise 
Ferguson, Trustee and Mary Louise 
Ferguson, ssp 

PO Box 626 
Eastland, TX 76448 

Malaga Royalty, LLC 
PO Box 2064 
Midland, TX 79702 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc 
1111 Bagby 
Houston, TX 77002 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

»*: rpS>bnp 3811, February 2004 

r" - -- ';)• •>] - » Complete items i -, % ;ari'd 3:' Alsocomplete • 

\ . * •1!'4f'''• 'Print your nameaM^ 

i>v$ ' -V'#^so^at rwelcam to^you r " 

L I s ^ ^ M i ^ i f r o f i t ifjp%?ipermits. 

f » „ I ; ' a < y ^ s * ' / — r " ' - ' - ' 1 — * . - . T * -

Mary Lou Cassidy 

PO Box 96 

Midland, TX 79702 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

'A. Signature 

X 
(B..|Received by,( Pnnted Name) 

Agent. : " \l' 
El. Addressee^.; 

CytDatejoftpelivery^'' 

iD.iilsdelivery.address drfferent from item 1? :"Ot.Yesi<, >.»(;. 
IfVES. enter delivery, address below: w EliiNo - IFS£ 

3 Service Type n ujj 
HCertified Mai! • Express Mail :| 

i„ : • Registered •:Return RecelptforMerchandXseM -̂c, *. *" 
• Insured Mail D COD I 

4. Restricted Delivejy?(£rtra7:eeJ El Yes 

w ? ! ^ 7D3Q 04a?- iso? 
• Dqmestic|Return;R 

, ... .. t . T ; ^ / - — ' — t*--*— 
&;.f.i'.:£fc-*i!':ai.î a i f e !>Jek" -̂ite îKi86«Le% J&M "ids. 

4" .. 
102595-02-M-.1540i!',' ' >. *1 

•> • ••>',.'.•:•••:. - •. iii i «..•' 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1 2 and 3 Also complete 
^ " * (Ii . item;4*jf Restricted Delivery is desired 
-K - -JWiis Print your, name and, address'on "the reverse 

., r , : v • soithat we can return .the card t̂o you: -
C .̂:--%*<~;> • 'Attach this card to t̂he back^pf.theimailpiece 
f i"

t^'S x p^jl J3ror^thefrontiifispacepermits ^ 

jiwi'ir.:'.' 1: 'Article Addressed to: 

y ^ I 
John E Cassidy 

PO Box 177 

* "•4' ^ " : - ' 4 i Dripping Springs, TX 78628 

j.S.-r^v.tk*! f v i ^ i ^ S l ^ ^ ^ i 7D3D ima? m i l 

^Signature * w ^ w ^ x " " ^ 7 ^ " ^ ? - ^ ? -

^ O Agent 
A. _ • Addressee 

iB:i Receivediby ( Pnnted.Name) C.'Date of Delivery 

;D. Is^delivery.addressdrfferent.fromiitem l? tQ Yes' 
^ Jf YESi-enter.delivery-address'below: ' D No 

^IS'CerHfledM^ ~~ "' • '!•%'-'''" v 
;D;Reg|stOTd,;f ' , ^ • 'RetujrniRecei^tfor.Merch^dise\|' V* »} ' 

4? 'ResWcte^ be l i ye r ^ (D^ • Yes'-• ̂  J- C-, , ^ V 

•/it. '•• 

C ' ' " J t ' f f \ . R S ^ Fgrm i 3'81"1 • . y F^qja^;gg64^ - -t J ' ^bo^jciRetl jrn'Re^ ~ : \ , 7^' : |r^^02-M^^4o|' ' J . ; ' *\ ' 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

>• ''VC'" l/Mlcle'Addressed;t6: r ,' : vi''^-
; 1 

Harry Lee Harrison Jr 

PO Box 60426 

Midland, TX 79711 

• r j * 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

, ' ^ ' ^ " > " ^ ' j / ' - ^ C ^ . C v ; " : , " 't •; ,rj ;Agent,.» k.'. : ,- i j ; . " 

C. pate of.Dejjyery^'" 

3.f ServiceiType ..'(•,.,-. v;t •-. - s «'-,, •'/••'J' 

. 'O Registered ^ ' , ••Rerturn'RKe^ptfdrMeitAandlraVj', ^'"'V'.'1"- ; 
• • Insured Mall ; ^ i C 3 C . 6 . p . : •'''*- °~ "".-^ ,'• '.• ' 

^Restricted pe|iye^?;(^i^'/-M;,.^;' Q^Yes ..t V 

^ r - # % . . & ^ ^ 3 ^ l ^ ^ ^ c i l 7 0 3 D D M 8 7 - m f i 4 | f ^ % ^ ^ V "1, ^ 



^xXiixr z?zy:7. v » v ,^,;->^^x^; 
^<y'!•.:•;"*• ; ••^•--•*XX*l 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

X^-rX X" 

irxx^'X. 

CBAT Corp 

3300 NorthABIdg 2-101 

Midland, TX 79705 

.BiOReceiveci^ 4.j !G.''Date of DeBve|yDi; J 

3.̂ Seryice Type""" * . ;" - 7 ; ' ; •" ̂ V v ^ f " ^ - P * .^ ' ' .V '^* -^ ' , 
'̂ ^CertrRed'Mait ;' 'niExoress Mail ?!. "> -<--*-.< • 

^•'Registered; /•^Re^rn^Re^ i"- „ 
• ^^InsurediMaJI, ,,B'C;o.p.; ;• . _/„ :": ''~}]^* 

-4.'R^trict^jpeliv^^'il^raFeeJ• / " ' ' i n ^ e s ^ - F ^ \ 'X ' ' . ^ 

Mi f V{ f B ^ l ^ ? ! - - ^ - " ! 7D3Q Q4fl7 1477 ] X 
RSlForm 3 8 1 1 ; February 2004 iDomestic; Return i Receipt \ -102595-02-1^1540 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

->^''/4 <f - ̂  ••• -Print your name and address on-the reverse " - - [ 
s ' ' ^v '»" j ' ' ' . ' ! : !•'"!• ;'?° :. tBM'w.eican!ret^ "•' ;>'-j 
^'"*V"^ r /%^MSaAttacM mailpiece; 4 ';•! 
^ ^ y ^ ^ H ' ^ i " «-iJ-or'oh\the'front:if'spacerpermitef s 

7!^ ' l C#^^o le%ddi^y ; tb : : ' • - \ » " ' r * - " ""^ 

^ k f l l "' ' ' '"' 
- f ;^ ;^ 'VHir 

Jimmie and Jane Sigler 

7734 Top Hill Lane 

Dallas, TX 75248 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

•*''-.1 , . 1 - •_a. Addressee>| 
,-B^Recef^ibyT(',Wrrfeii,W " ;G! ;>ate,6? DeliyeryJ' 

^ ^ ^ 1 7D3D PM57 IHbQ - ; ; _ 

f3.'-, Service Type v', ,* ---:><,, •'; - "\s 1'> ' y" ^ • 
'^.^CertifiedMajl'^' ' • Express Mai! " V', ;/- ^'r^ ,: A /, 
.^^•-Resiste'red ' - • RetWRecetot for Merchandise tk ,j ^Registered ' ; T3 Return Receipt for Merchandise ^ i i f. 
/ ' • i nsu red Malf ' ^C3ic!6!b. ! '; : * . : / / V ;;&r* 

Restricted; Del iver^ '^^ J - ' • Yes 

J ,,RS!Fdrm 3 8 1 1 ; February 2004. 

4: XJ';-:. 
n: K-- <••• 

.Dorhestic Return (Receipt \ ;*-' 

• \ X X X ' ^ 1 • Gomplefe items 1, 2, andJ3: Also'complete •; ' ' ' : 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

-w 1;^; •, .p'M.;:Article Addressed'to: •„ .*'* * , ' - * ' ' ' ' ; ' " 

i-XXXiXX1 . ̂  X r*-X.^i xx^- ̂ xxxxx^ 

CO/WPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• i' f • ^ "~:>" / • • Agent-, ."'-.;}." •.:• V v C 
' ^ r' ; ? ' , ' . . ' v;.:.:• .t.^. jd.Addressee 1 r n . / 
!-B;'R_MeiveBby|^^^^ „,. , C.:D^6tDeliiwiy-' l>'' {1'* ^ .. 

p?is !Helivery^ -'"J'-Yes" 
^ifYESVehterdelivelyaddre^ <'''•• i % v W'-,'1 

«. = " v i . " „", ' ••>*•:;•• . ; ; „ - V " ' L W 

• ",.>• " > '""'".-"".C , ' ' v '. » , '*5l» r 
v ' - H ' " ' v ^ v « " " s J , . - ' " V '•• ' , ' ' f [» i ' ' r '» 

•• f|BCertlfl&dMalh • ExpreraMall,•• • j f . v " | * 
iQ Registered 
• insured Mali 

1 , 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise \ .« * 

-^mpxx:xxx':xxi(c<. :X<: 4/(Restricjted Dejiver\r?i(B(fraFee), V tdYes"!X^^-X**; 

*^ '» i^*- !^?® 1 ?"*?^^^^• ' '^^ 'M^Sy*?^* * \ "- * "S°™^ i9. Return'R^^t" / ? v • " T v ' ^ V ^ r f i ^ w ^ T s ^ ^ * 5 , 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

' % V, ,; ,i\ ji, • Complete items 1; 2,;ahd 3. Also complete 
\'-\: -. "itemL4^[iRestricteH peliyery• is desired/ -". {\'-! 

i J*ii i>1 :-• Article Addressed >tb:' 

Dorothy HMartyn 

ti^tl POBox244 

ffix^'^pM Quanah,TX 79252 

y>;-[ i..
, ,*'h jv^r^:*'V :"' , ! ' ••• 

Al^igrTature"^-' "'•"^"''^"•^'i^'T?^^^ 

-A/VV* • Agent /. - jj. ; f . 
:._ -.• iAddressee,,j[, 7 

IB.^R^Iiye^byiPnnted'W^ej.; ^ " G; -Date of Delivery^_t ^ 

•37Service7iype^' <' ".. ~\.""!",V'. "'•" T " -V ^ " k ••^.k^t"? 
gD Certified Mail •^Express Mall ; , ?,< '(iV -:s 1 

" •,Registered1-';• = • Return Rec^ 

i t I l @ . j n s ^ ^ ^ j L - r . / S ! C . O ^ s ; ^ , 1 ^ ^ l ' j j r - ' ! * £ * ! 

!4 ;̂iRestncted|b'e]irepy?Y • ,C3'Yes.''<c3-^"^r' . j * * . * ""fV 

^ f ^ l ^ l g a ^ ^ ^ l 7D30 04fl7 144b., 
1 ' •jVjPS'Forrh 38i1 r1; February 2004 Domestic ReturnRecelpt 

i s5 

:102595-02-M-1540 

SENDER: COMPLETE, THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

',-! - P^IBPjste'items:i1.--'2wand 3J.AISO complete" 
..^ ; j , . .^ ' ; i tem s 4-irR^ Deliveryisdesired^ :.. ::,< 

V- -" *- ̂ 4 '^ i ' j^ri"t; ypur nam® -'and 9address^on .thei reverse ̂  
\ ;-^sp"|Hafcwe Fan r e t u r n : ^ 

^,1/, Article Addressed to: 

. '/',,^'f -j R aY Properties 

PO Box 160937 

Austin, TX 78716 

: '^VvVy!;l~S~~e—•"i,-'"r • -M^-^:--: > - ^ ;; ' ~ . ; 1. • 

: J X J X ^ \/ '•••:\ - ^ v V -

,A.-i,;Signature. 

X 
.••-Agent. 
iiQ Addressee^ 

> B:1 Received1 by f Pnnted: Name) • C: Date of Delivery^! 

•!D. Is delivery address different from:item1.?. •Yesi;,'. •• 

^ If.YES.enterdeliveryaddressbelow:^' •• No. y\ 

1 

_ i t _ 

1 
if -••*>-••• ,\* 

..: " : '•' .•; K, ,! 

, ^.'"=1 

, :-Dfl Certfied Mail "••Express Mall ;f 
R^Istered^ •;Retum'RecelptforMeicr^ 

V^/CD irlsureiJ Mali ' ' D daD.' .' ? I 'X' J : i \\. 

'%'"<Resbicted De}jye1y?4p^a/fee) • ; • Yes' ' • .: 

: , . , , ^ " ; <! PS'Form 3 8 | 1 , Febrliary 2004 '' Domestic ReUirn Receipt \}'-- ' } _, 102595-02"-M71540 j 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

lk ; V \ ' ' i lif " • "|tem;4-if' Re"^Hcted pelivery/is^esiredj' n 

' ».' ' J',V ^ 'P^iP^yPu^;^'ame arid addrfesson ti^Lreyerso ^ •' * 
V/- ' f2" \i>wX' ^tP.'thatweicarrretu ^ . 

• J j^t tach.this^^ 

: £ ;'.- • IB,: "I - 'Article'Addressed to:, - * L 

I " ? • v' ' s - i't..'-r?"' »' ~ I f f , / " > 

; . ; / w t i ' ^ | 

TD Rutland 

11114 Crestwater Circle 

Magnolia, TX 77354 

' ^ • • t ' * < J ^ | ' , f eS . f 0

} ^ ' . 3^^^^ ' 'Do^SticjRrtuj^.R^^^ ' . . V ~ >' •y^^p^-M^154o| , '•';•,. '„ 

.A>;Signature - ' ^w^^f^1:;^-- ^ 

A! ." -J-L'' ̂ ' * r ••'Ĵ B -^ \ J ' . - .••/"••.Addressee 4' 
B..t Received by{f Printed Name), Cf Pate of̂ pelivety' ;h"' 

b.̂ te delivery address'd^renf from itern 1? * '••Yes'-'"""'' 
. ^^YES.enteKdeliveryaddressbeiow: i 3No ' * • i f 

X:X-n 
tt3.vSefvice;iype';"_.-s; • "/ •t"" '̂. "I|f ; 

Ce^edJwaiV' ©Ipj^s Mall i 1 ' 
.' ' • Registered ^D Re^mR^lptfqrMerchandise 11' 
^••InsuredMail "• C.6.D.'' I' ' :/[ ' 

X Restricted"pejiv|ry?Y^ • Yes **» 



P ' $ - i r „ ^ Item 4'if Restricted p|liv^ry"is;de_sjredi. ' MV ' . 'V 
f ^ , ;V7: • ̂  • rRnnt y^our,name a^ ,t ?! 

H^j.;

 1 • •' '>\" ?' Iprgn tfiefrgnlijf spac§ pVrmife.- J^'j^t-^h 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

^V^M^'"'^" i'^X,X-X¥X?Xs& 

MBJW Limited Partnership 

PO Box 187 

Midland, TX 79702 

'A/'Sfgnature. 

pB^Recejyed by,(, Prints Naw): 

. f,,.. !..^
r'" ,*";>'l " 

-!,: _^ ;„• •n^ddresseei!' „ \ 

liver?!!" \ 'H t̂Ui • :G;;:Pa^^peiive^-,'] \ 't.^-i-i • 

^.SeTyiceType^''-^; 5.'" •'" ."• ; "', . s.. , . 
^y^Certlfjed/Mali -7'ifii Express Mall :- ' - ^ ' . . / f $ • ^ 'X - ' . " ; 
"< ,p,Reg|stered \ jE 1 Return R e c ^ '.. 
'_ O InsuredMail..; ••'C.O.D \ \ X « - $ : ? f c . •„ "* 

t / , * - . . * , IL - I T ; ^ 1 - 1 ! - - - - r i i T _ - - i - . . a j ; | - v - . . 

^ ? a s f * ( ffl^Stb^W^i 7030 p w m is 
i ^ S v ; ,, ^ / JiRS 1Forni 38i11.1February'2004 

4; (Restricted , v\EDSYes " . 7ii> ••ir> 
' rt, 

Domestici Return; Receipt -:102595-02-M;1S40̂  

SENDER: COMPLETE THISSECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

* 

1-iK'jrf'* ^'^rjftV!." sorithat.we.can'return the card-to you. 

;sC*V': L :-«*. 1.', Article Addressea TO: • * t 

James A Walton Oil and Gas LP 

PO Box 2514 

Midland, TX 79702 

• Agent - ,' ; 

VlGAirJre»jf, , 9;'' t.V^ 
i 'Bi 'Recejvediby.^ "'• 'C^Date'bfiDelivery^l '^V^ ; f ^ L -

fc p. 'Is delivery' addres^'different from;ite| n l ? . .HYes 
? If YES, inter deliv'eryjadd^'s'beldw:,,. '{•-NP. ""• 'e- i • ~ 

•' ' ̂" • " - vK"; ; V , i * > . ' . . ' •*•" ' -- vK"; ; V , i * > . ' . . ' •*•" ' -
" • r / • - - " 

1.' —:_. , l " . -3i_.. ; . ." :Je;»„ ' , ,- : ." . !s'. l ^ „ ... . 

*•' - J'- •; 
'3/S^vice.TypeV^ " J \ \ / ~ f "'. 

Certified Mail - ' * • Express Mall - . ., J!" " 
> ,QvRe^istered^ * ' •^Return^Receipt for,Merchandise - r -;- ' 
' VEl'Insured Malir - • 6:6.0. ^ " . — " ' I ' v 

4.. Restricted1 Delivery?, (L^a Fee) ^ '?•>•, '•• - •Yes 

l ^ l f ^ ^ a i S & J ™ 7D3D Q457 1M06 
J . f S.Form :381'1', February 2004 Domestic :Return;Receipt. •102595-02-Mr1540 ]*! 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

jtr^'-H,*^;; '^fiEj. .'sb^hat we'bap return'the ;card toyou..', " U 

V-'^'v^* A' ;,;br 6nr1he-fr6fS"iif spacep V^£.^^P': 

j - " . ^ ' " ^ ' ' 1 ' r*i^AMleAddfesada:t6: J V V - ' ' ' " " ^ 1 ^ ' "->-V "° '"• 

JudkinsT Walton 

PO Box 375 

Midland, TX 79702 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

:ArSignature-"f ' V : ^ t ^ ' ' ? ? r $ ™ ^ ^ # :<: 
>;V ,W.-: • Agent ^ ^ J W . " " ^ ^ 

£ J V ' j " - / •'. -. -.. •Addressee'::' . ' 'y' ^ 

:;B. Received by (PrintedName) G: Date of Delivery ;fi «, fi w , 

3^^ice,TVpe'"f:,.f" " V.f '"-'}^; 
• ^;CertifIed Mal'l'^ ^ _ ' . ,Y • ..-. J'"' =•' 

,;SRegIstered,.,','1 Rebm.ReceiptforM^rchand^ 

•'l^irts^Maf". c.o.D.,..:. 1 "] 
A. flesthcfe^:Delivery? (Ej^pee.);b * -^ •Yes ' " ]|f 

^ y ^ - i j i ^ f a S W g a ^ l 7P3P D467 13^8 T / f e ^ ^ ^ V 
h ^ i ^ - ' i C v ' ' ^ ; R S i F p r m ^ 3 8 1 i ^ ^ r ; ,..'i^rnestic Return'Receipty/^.K ^ i v 7 ,'. ' l ' r ^^^595•02.•M-1540(!̂  .' / 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

.Gpmpjete.Stems 'l\^2/anS'3./Alsoicomplete 
:'\ ";- f T , ^ , Jtem 4jif RestrictedTJejiveiy js desired, 

t. ' J - / \ y t :Printyou 
. •< , - , 5 j l ^ . , so.tfiat .* • 

• ••• : £ X X X X W ^ X C - •• 

Alvin F Walvoord Jr 

2805 Lockheed Dr 

Midland, TX 79701 

- •• it^.O.-. -r-,?-'H"" • • , ... ' l 

•'A. Signature-

X 

^ 3-

IQ Agent ^ 
J ED i Addressee.;; 

.B.jReceived by.( Printed Nama) , iG.'iDatepf^Dellvery ( j . \.v ' j 

iD.^lsdeliveiyacldressdifferentfrom ittem1?Tr2l?Yes- <•-„ " - l ^ i ^ . i j 

If YES.\enter delivery address below:'* , Q;No. <4 

3.< ServiceType J < •• • • 
:p) Certified Mall •< •'Express: Mai! - , i . 

. EOiReglstered EliReturnRecelptforMerchandise v 
'- f j lr7surid:Mall " . • iCOlD. . - ; . . ; . .. ;! 

4. Restricted1 Delivery?! (Exfra FeeJ • Yes 

^ ^ I p r l ^ l 7Q30 0437 13S5 ) 
, } : ' . ' S ' " ' s ^ [ 'PS Form 3 8 1 1 " , February 2004 Domestic Return! Receipt 1̂02595702-M-1540̂  

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . I COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

•*^'l:-V'rA;-^n^cl?) Article Addfessedto: • * • ^ 

" " ^ ' • • • ^ , f Clara Frances Walvoord Hudspeth 

y -v 3513 Diamond Head 

Piano, TX 75075 

^nsjsme^:^:p7;^^f^ 
' • Addressee^ |V; 

tBrReceivedibyjfiWnfJd'Wam , ''' :G.'Daterbf 'Delive:fy j j ! 

:D.:i!ls deliveiy'adSr̂ s'dTrferenVfrorn^er 
,i • ^ ^ ' - " f ^ ^ ' _ — - - v. 

n ; i ? V ' [ 3 - Y e | = ^ ' ; ^ 
If YES, eritef.delivery addressibeld 

' n ' - j "• l i . * IL . - - ' .*. S - ,- -3 ' 

..^y' '' .'' -X 

\s:XlXf 

£' 3."''ServiceType'" "\<f .. r ' r ,. 
. " • ^ " w ' - ' / . i . 1 " . * s i^i 1-.....^."?: . . J 

; / • leisteredQ Return Receipt for Merchandise ^' 
'i T . • V n s u ^ M a l l V ^ i ' . 

A.Restricted Deiiyery?,:^E^ra^/fee^, • % 

^r,-1; I f U ^ a i ^ l & ^ ^ ^ l 703D D4A7 1376 (If 

' T j - ' ^ .pV^ti^etufnjReceT^ . V 102595-02-M-1540| 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

i 'iCpjrjpJeteiT^ 3; Also cbmplete;'1 . ̂  

1 ̂ ••-','/'s'{ '\ 

HRH Properties 

PO Box 9432 

Midland, TX 79708 

**** 

•Al'Signature' «T5

 f'*>\^^*?pa'. 
iS;Ageritr'.;/";Hf. 

..-_ ' • , Addressee.:!. 

! B~: - Received; by • (PHntecl Name) r r ^ C.'pateof)Deliyeiy' 
'Vjl̂  

D^lsSeliv'eiyaddre^diffffl^ iEZTVes , ; f - ' ^ 
"' ..lf.YES,iehterdeljvery p • • ' 'No . " ^ l ^ [|f,' 

v^>ir;',M . •.;,>. • . v sr. 

.3!'ServiceT^e ' V," . .:• • 
•; ^ Certified Mall ' • Express Mali ; , .,, ,1 
i- •.Registered Return Receipt fwMerctiandise 
-> • InsuredMail • C . o i p . , ? : 

1;,; -• *jU'- ' 

t * 7 

fi^binlkim^™ 7030 D467 13bl 

4. 'Rl^ricte"d;DeHve . ' i f f ] Yes 

"v.^ * • j \ L^W^^^38^1 '^Febifuary20Q4-'4°™^°%^'Receipt' _ ..; \ • '.c'ip25?5^Wi54p^ 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

' j t f » $ K - - A I j j*^^'Art icle 1 Addressed.tb:*. * 

Gayle D Fogelson 

300 Crescent Ct Suite 920 

Dallas, TX 75201 

IB: Received^by.f Pni 
. ,j - *•*•?•">'•*. . . 

lied Name)^ i1" j 'Cr:Dateof.Dellveryi 
rt" a " 1 : ' '. ' • " 

p 'A/ Signature 

.O'Agent j | 
• Addressee ih 

• ;Di f1s^^yen/ad5ress different from item'T7''^pl.Yes 
i^.^jf 'YK^nfer.delivery address^elow:^ n iQ.;No-

11 

•3i ^enpeType l 

^ ' ! ^ . ^ t o : M a | . ^ •.Express Mall •; • 
I '^E ,Registered'. ., • jReturn Receipt for Merchandise 

^ ' '•jnsured/Mall • C.O.D. v-;• . . • • . ;j *. j j 

1 

• 4 y ^ ^ r i ^ ^ ^ L ^ e r y ? ' 0 ( 6 B - F 0 e ) • . • o f Yes' 

if ( ^ ^ J i S ^ S B ^ 1 7 0 3 0 135H. 
C ^ V v / i . ~ { | •P^jl^r^\-3&1;1,- lFe^ruay2^,. ' , y-^ 'rMB^,Rj^jRwa^t , - " : 

.•iggS95^g-MTl540ij' 

1 v'-C^ 1*-' poi^pleteItems t, 2,tand;3..Also;c6m'pt^ • X\ 
' ' S „ . T J ^ c •it?.m'4.if;R4stncted beHverylis desired. .{ -^J-' 

^ 'Sf 4; ' fai | l f ;r;'s6:fhatwe''can^eto 
• ^ • * ^ J i p .':Attach^$ 

;^;^,%";f^yj(^ *"or'6ri;rth&ffqnt'if:spjc^^^ 

= i* 4ir'>1t;Article'Addressed'to:"' .•' 

(c^-^iy j°hn and peggy Baze 

HC 67-Box 260 

: ' i Rattan, OK 74562 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

;A. Signature^, . - ' i - •., ' - • : • • > - ,/;.';"''/* 

<T - - N : . ^ - " : _•• ; • A d d i e s s e e . i h ^ ^ " < 1 

. , B ^ P f e c e ^ ^ 7 ' ^ ^ : W ^ F - / . f l ' C - S e o f b l ^ 

'in^Is'SfilivHwadSil!^^^ ite'm'i? iCH Yes; ^ ' jR ^ .-'.>:" ^byis^elivery'ad^ 
%^-jff YES)" entel.delively/address1 below: - • i i t o ^ ; j , ' 1 *^ r ; - „ .•„- •'" ' •-

^Se jv ice^yp 1 ^ ;^ Jy^ : .^ ; :y \ s " ' / .v • A" 

y t 3 Regis&re^ , , • Return Receipt for Merchandise i! : 

.'V^;ln'su^dMall,^S^-P--V- v'- 'Vvi ''Mf > V ' 

:4.,:Restric^,pe|ivlr^ ;• ' Yes - </.•?"{$ ' • 

t f l ^ f f ^ P ^ ^ 7030 DH67 1347 ('l - t 
Io2595-p2-M-154b ."' - -

Mary Elizabeth Vanderhider 

5214 Westridge Place 

Houston, TX 77041 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Â  f s i g n a t u r e ' ; - - \ \ "H i - v ' ' • ' ^ r " s ^ V T ' , - t ' •'• H .^^y. ' , , •• ? 

^ ^ V ^ ^ / : : ^ : ' - ' ^ / - : • : , • ; p Agent: _ |UV%VS 
• Addresseer» i.:y 

;Bl .Re^eiye d by (Printed Name) ^ - . 
. - s . " . i . : I . ..;! 

rp.-JisSelive VTa^rei^^erejit ffbrn' jfei 
snter, delivery addresslbeloA 

n;1?rTJ,Yes':|^;> f|], 

v- ... (rJ.No\'\ rfXjf. 

;3.,:Seryice.(rype* •; "if'.:',y.- '• ' '': .;• '"}• 'Sr 
7:j^ C e f | f i e d ! ^ \ ^ i ^ ^ M a l " ' % ;/••% "C.'-J/ * * 

^ . • 'Reg is te red . ' ^ R ^ m R - ^ r ^ f o r M e , ;•; ̂  : 

^IlljjjjsuiedJ^ij' f - ] j l [ ^ p / 4 : ^ J ' : ' - •V. f ,'\..'^' ;. ' ' ^ ' ' ^ 
^.^Restrj^^6el]yejy?J(Ert^ •• f 'rj} Yes .' ' , ' - . ' . ^ ^ ' ^ ' i * ; , -J 



i*^"" ^ 

y ' " ' : " ; : 1? I f g a e ^ g i t g ^ g a j ^ ^ ^ 1 ] ^ 3 U DHfl? 13S3 \ 

f* V>:' t /OP;on.,

!thejronMt. space] permits;, - . -.-it • v-' 
(•'•" >'i'il-';-

,fv-#r.-r--'-- ; ^ V % , ^ ' . ^ 7 - - - I " 
L'r & ' " ^ f -''Article Addressedltb:'' ; • ^ ' ". / •' 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

' V " / j j JB^Gpmpietejtemsii^2j andi3/Also('complete' , 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

, ^'iPrjrit.ypufihame ariftaddress'ph the>reverse. 

'; -- .&>•>». ik'-i. ̂ Article"'Addressed to:' 

**" TX 

Franklin Terry Perkins Jr 

314 Crossing Court 

Keller, TX 76950 

;.". • :Pi'Ageht;i." 
_ ^El'Addressee.ffi - -

'BJRecelved'b^/Pmj^'tome^' ' ' 

I'D.-Is'dl^iverVatf^^ < - • " ' " f i / ' ^ V , 5 

;C.;iDate.of Delivery;jjf -- - ^ •-

- '' j If YESre t̂e?/deiivVry acldress'beiow:, _' iP ' Np/ " ? V ^ X - / 

;3:iServjce'Typ§ ' -'T > ' ' f ' - 4 * ^" -
ja:CerHfied MaJlj; Express Mail (; ^X ^-^ffi-lQ. ''I 

' 'iQiR^lstered;'-^" Q R^urn tec^ ; t \ ' 
•iInsured Mail • 6 3 . 

4:; Restricted I Delivery?, (Drtra • fee) 

'it'" 
>t' 

/RSiForm 3 3 1 1 , February 2004'. Domestic Return!Receipt •102595;02-M-1540J 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

\ ^ * > \ :?o,m^ |ete;jtems ^ 2 ; % i d „> 
*." 'B . " ' K : , ^ ° ' V ^ I .. •,ite lm4'if lReslricte9'peTiyery^ - -,'•> •' ! 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

W i J 

Gary and Carol Leonard 

202 N Concho Ave 

Sonora, TX 76950 

y J ":' ^ • X y S - Q Agent.̂  ' j ^ V ^ W 
• . --.JfrJ"..^ ' --'-•.^•'Address'eei^.-''' i '*--̂ v5: 

iB:-rRece^tf'eaf|by.|P//rt • ,, r ;C..'Datebfipel yery:(ji< 
' >" "H '•' . '• '"tif' 

. - '. '. * '• 
=Di Is;de1ivejy'addre_s^ iter n,1?' D'Yes • 

'"If VESi.enter.Selivery address belo\ \: ,i HiQ'iNo"i. - r nMh 
< :' ', ' 

• 1 f, •• ̂ w•-•„.;' - •->• • * - » 1 ^ 
!!*L £.11. 

.>>"V1.)!

v»',,>;7,r^,; 
i J " "_J i ' 1 ' - ^ . * [" ' j 'L. 'CJ 

f f^l4f«^^^ax^^i ?Q3o â fl? i3ib 

Certified Mall ' • ExpressyMail ' -; > • ,• f *• 1 

" ^ •.Registered * r / . Return Receiptfor Mer^a^dtee 
^JnsuredlMall C.O.D. " :"'{ .'• '' 

;4. ̂ Re'strict^ijeliyery?^ • Yes 

^ j j* PS^Fo r m 381; 1»,^Feb r Liary. i2004 BbrfiestTc^ Return^ -"•',C'S 102595-02-M-.1540 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

;. ' V '.'il Complete itenisj/;2, and 3. Also complete ' ; ; 
K > r ' Jf- iteni14jlf Restr icfedjpe^ J ./ 

* „ ' ^ " = •\'Rrintiyolirnam • 
'i*'v " V t i ^ - ^ ' ^ f t t i i ^ W ^ ' P ? " r§^ n : t h#'P§rd; toyou.. VV. 

f " i i ' - i l -5- =.v~Vr,'":Atta"cH:this'card - ' ; ' 

'-- X.f 

„ V • , , i ! - ' 

Johnny Wayne Baze 

HC 67-Box 1190 

Rattan, OK 74562 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A'Signature ;' x. ;.; • v . ;V / ' M w " . - ^ r ^ " . " K" 

v ' X-X}y± \ • g ^ - . . ' I - ,, 
i ^ " ' * . ^ . : i . ' ' k , V . . : .L.'i.:.3 • Addressee i ( C. 'Date of Delivery ̂  ' v 

3. Service Type r ; \ f ' : • - ; ; ^ ; ; ' = ' ,• , , -
.iiK ^r^edMail •' iS Ex^i^MaJj ,;• ": • ;A " ^ 

A n Registered '-', -O.fle^m Recelptto ' .r; 

^ .;ni[insuTedTMaii^^;sU6;p.r..^^li'-L*!''v 

n i l 7D3D 130=1 
" ^ " ' 4 ^ r̂ /;-' ' J i| '-^pS rrwm ;38i 1?'fe^fuai^'20p4 j " - - ' '," : sDomestjc1tet^ . ̂  1 ..^59^02^-1546^''V .^ V-



'.' • V*' V * -GbmpTeteiite^ ' \ \ 

[ , r ,* v,V .'-..C " 'RrinVypurinama adrjfessipniheTe " [ . j . • 
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 1 COMPLETE TH/S SECTION ON DELIVERY 

"Vi- : ..vsgatfl; •Article Addressed to: * ,,. 

Mark Randall Baze 

HC 67-Box 1680 

Rattan, OK 74562 

:A.?Signa 

:x-.-; ̂  
jre -S T- _ 

.- , „ " 1 l : ,-sTi) 

--3? - ( - " " " ' IT-T-'-f 

' , • % 
X ii: 

1 Agent *:,-
T Addressee* 

^B: Recer ed^by.f^mfec Name)' 1 . -! FG. Daf .... _ —r-
e,6fDelivery1 

'-yyX;\ 

n 

Servicejype <' ' 

. ........... . .... . . .. , — V 
^JRe^ctedipeJveiy^^Bf^^eej:/ - • OYes'.-45 X"\ 

703D Cmfl? 
PS:Form;38i11,, February 2004 Domestic: Return. Receipt •102595-02-M-.15401 

r;-.i.-.- i''j-?.v. ^..^h. i ! ^ f e . i . J i M B i ^ i S s & f S i » ^ E 4 . » ls^?=tfi«f « ' i « H > 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

f . 'j> *• '! • • Gompleteitems. 1, 2;>and 3.-Also complete • 
V ih . 'Ys ' ' \ \ * ite m if (Res^ jcted. Dei [very > i si des i fed. . ' (<\,.i 
i " ' * l l ?^ 1 [ i " f l Print .your iname'ap 

'<••"< '>' jrt ' iT^S':Attach.1J^s''cai^'t6 ;th'eT^ a 

jb;1:^icie"AddressedT6: ' ' ' 

ii-.-' ' -V " s 'I 

ii> Robby Gene Baze 

HC 67-Box 260 

Rattan, OK 74562 

i n / 
-!if ! 

^^Signature f""'"" 
't „ *X':^-\ '. - SAgent ' ̂ dtV.^.V r ' 

r-* ZS±*. SJ -^iJIO; Addressee Jlfe/Li^' ^ 
^B:^eceivediby (PhnteKNarhe)',. C:-pate6f'Peliyery.\v\ 

' V .,• !j" . 
Voc V . X - - J ' „ . 

,3. !SeryIce"Type .'"._*_ * ; '; ' 
CeriffleoVMk v ' . V ^ . 

'•iRegistered ' v Return Receipt for Merchandise ,^ 
: jE]lrisured,MaiI ..' • p ^ . j l - . A • > / ' ' ' • . : . / . . : r 

4./Restncteapeliyery? |Brfm Fee) 

fl ^ i W ^ 7D3D D4S7 
^PS'Fprfh 38]1'1,,February 2b^ ^ • Domestic.Retuj;riTRecei])rr ^: , - - IO2595-02-MT1540 |' 

— y - — - - — ' v —- - ^ - i -. - — - - » - - - , l v 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION CO/WPLETE TH/S SECTION ON DELIVERY 1 

' ; ^ ' ^ ^ i c i e 7 V d d 7 e ^ e ¥ t o 1 ^ ^ 

V- V-:- Ml- , ? '< -"v 
0 4 : ^ ^ ? 4 k 

Russell Joe Baze 

HC 67-Box 207 

Rattan, OK 74562 

iA îSignature" • .'<••, - s. 
V - / - V ' - : ; ' : V : ' ' Agent" . | / ^ , 

^ .•!'.-.••,:•>:..-•;„;' .5. ..JT̂ - : ,,1 Addressee JP-- .;• „ 

]B^f lecely|dbyfP^ V; - C.!Date,6f Deljyefy.|jv . ^ ^ "-'",•' 

^aTls'delrye'rya^^ Y ? s " ̂  ' ^ ' t | ; ' 4 ^ ^-

p3.VSeivice Type, 
GO[.CertiflerJMall ^•)Exp_ress'Majj ,t* 

ft iD.Reglsterecl i Return Receipt fbriMerchandb^ 

• •L

jDinMajM>ii" :^a^£D^-^ v.'ir ^ > ^ j 
^.•RWicted^eijyery?: . " ' ^ / ^ 

-. .(•'- •••102595:02-M-1540̂  



; ^ j i \ • -X ~ ^~V--/~ \. ^.s.^. r:j.v]> \: 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

I I - v . v;*-" . GomgleWiitems iY2,,^nd'3.-AJsb' complete ^ 
M ' f A| . jterh 44 f iRes t r i c ted ;De l^ • M .<;' 

.•••'A". ;c.rf---

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• % 'jii • ipfint ypur<na^ 

Steven Scott Baze 

HC 67-Box 280 

Rattan, OK 74562 

A. Signature 
^ ." Agent . / 4 r 

'1 • .Addressee.:. 

"i B;( i Received t>y (^mtedJName) „ G. Date*6f1 Delivery ̂  f > ' \ . 

3.\Seryicenype 

'C^rfim^ Mali f ^ ^OI.-^cpra»!h^H - ^ f c j - '" V ' . / " V' 
, [• iRegis^red'. •'.. ^ R e t u r n ' R e c e l p t ^ > 

- ... sl'--- -

4_1 iRe>tric'fedDe^ 

\ ^ S ^ ^ & . ^ ^ h 3 n ^ ?™ Ma? laia. ^ : 

V' > V -X- t PS Form 3811, February 2004 ; Domestic: Return* Receipt 102595-O2-M-154O!i : ^ 

i y : M ' r f ' i . ^ ' E ^ & i ^ . . l f e i , y . - , ' : . J d ' : . i . i = . s t» Jilt*, ai«™P JcSSSbSt

JS sf 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

ll. 1". ̂ so^that^e'can-^ V .W j 

K" ' i ?^ - l l Oxy USA Inc 
"^j i 5 Greenway Plaza 

f - ? ^ ' ^ v ' - ' f Houston, TX 77046 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ( 

y . ; ,C •••Agent ^ | / - ^ 

' ' ^ j ^ V ^ ^ v - . - ^ ' v L . ^ ^ : : " . - : ^ •• iAddressee'%' - s" j ' - ! 

. 'BrjReceiy^b'ytPn^ed'Wamej|. ; C .Dateof.Dehvery :., . ' 1 ! ^ 

3 : Service Type.; 

/ • p Q C e r t f i ^ M a i j " Express Mall ' , 
; ^•lReg^t_ered ;.

 r ^ .•:R^um'Recelptfor iMerc !• 

4.^Restnc^e^pMyery? ' *" |TJ Yes 

f^Ht &^ms.™ 7 D 3 D D 4 f l ? less 
r f X > ' V ' ? : s ' ^ ' ' PSTo rm 3 8 ' 1 1 i ( Februajy 2004 " * . / ^ b o r o ^ l e W ' ^ l p i C ^ ; ; ^ ' 

^ - r r — . --j -T-:it-;,-*,Ji. ' -
J '102595^p2-M-1540,j,.- Cr^ \ ' . S 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

^V ^-'' '"I V" vCompletq items;iJA2i^'nd 3j/Also>complete' J': ^ ='•; 
f'V*'!" ; j ^ ; r ^ "•iteml4ifliRestricted.'^ -
I ^ ^ ;< • 'Print your^ njme;ahdjaddress on? the reverse" /^ • & 

•"; ^^ iSp; that wCcanireturn. fheicard - * 1 

v >* \ ' . ' ; » v \!>M. fAttach;ihis card tp^^ " 1 j 
; " ^ ' i :? ; ' • ; j ' y f i | y^br^n ' . th^ r f rpn tT f ' spa^^ p e r m i t s . ' > ^ > L ' ' / ' f ,; 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

V . ' r " * ' / " ^ . J ^ ^ A r H c l e A d ^ s ^ d t a , f , .V " r ' T ' ; " . . ^ ' V ^ - . ^ V 

v; — -.v«' i". 

West Penn Consulting LLC 

PO Box 11373 

Midland, TX 79702 

""1.1 , "7, A'-aSighature; T;"•-'-•f,"-'"."1-*' =. , f . , 

A. 1 . • A * I: , . ! • Addressee-'|' -./-J'"} V. 
• ^ R e c e i v e d ^ y f P r f n f e ^ - C. Date'pf.peliyeryv;f;

s'. 5 ^ < ^ 

•jKJs'deljyeVaddre^ djffererit-Bm ;rtem"1?r'n Yes-" ; ^ 
„ (t.'IfYES,"enterb^iye^'addre~ss^]ow: „ 1EI.N6 - ' • ^ . ^ 1 

3. Service Type 

':' M Cbrtified Mai l ' / . • Expresis Mail i " !. - - ; 5 i 
.'' ElfReglstered •' • Retiim Receipt for M ^ r c ^ , ' • ^Registered 
' V P ' Insur^Mal j . 

' • Return Receipt for Merchandise^, '; • ^ 
• co.b. ; • .•-. " : ;"'.V 

'4': R^tnptedJDelivery?"fE^traPee/, ;/ E'Yes -C '"'^ : '.' ^ ". 

' 1 , ^ I 'O ^ ' ' *. . ' y j ' " ' 
^IJJ; ̂ 1 1 ?Q3D 0467 lS4a 

f * ' • ^ p - ^ ^ 9 ^ 0 —f 1 1 •^ebrua^y.'^oW.J' „'• ' • ' DotnesticRejum jReceipt f'" X X ^ S f ^ X , ' ^ ^ o s - M - l M p j i ' " '•]»' ". * 



P. ., ' i j • 'n, • 2 . f ' f i ^ y r i * ^ S r ~ : " — ^ —:— .—,—^ 

SENDER:.COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

•, (f m ;GpmpleteItems 1, 2, and 3: Also complete 
-'• " • i tem^i f iR^ 

Carmex Inc 

PO Box 2064 

M i d l a n d , TX 79702 

'A: 'Signature, _ 
. - i t a , - — j r . ' •-

• • .•Agent | * 
:j • _«• 'Addressee 'i, 

G^patepfpeljyery ^ V 

iD. 'Is delivery address^lffel^ntfram^itejTi 1?,LjQ*Ye*s •. _ ,•• t l ^-„ 

,3::;Se^ice%pe r " ' . - * 1 .7 \ ' " ; /<- f S r% " '• 
^Certified!Mai] ;;-'Ol|^ressMaii''1 ^ ' .V- -!L^;^-V-

•(Registered: •O'RetuHReceibtforM^ 1 '' <" .•• CDiRegistered : •O'Return'.Recelptfor Mercr^dise^,,^ '' f 
L\j0.!hsurec(.MaH 
r4; 'Re&ricted'peXver^ '! • Yes> ;r. '.if ,' 

'Domestic 'Return • Receipt: ^02595-02-1^1540^ 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

g , ; ^ r? . Gqmpleteiitems^ 
A H - Vlb J.:. ' '^!TL 4: >f' Restri ct'edr D eh very: i i i d esi re d. 

.„,J- \7-? i 'M Print uniir riamn anrl.nH^rp'ss-nn<thAirm 

f • •'•'•'dr-6n^tfie^front':|f;spac 

^ - ' # 

Charles and Deborah Wigg ins 

PO Box 10682 

M i d l a n d , TX 79702 

CO/WPLETE TH/S SECTION ON DELIVERY 

^:?Signaturei;^';' ^ : ^ T S r ^ : ^ w ^ ^ - , . . . . . . ,^ . ^ ^ , 

A,-. 'K.r- . . \ v- .^ . ' i ' .Tt .L- ' . l ;_ ' jP,Addre 'ssee'R '4 

if::Received.b^CPHhted.Namej', • Cl :Date;of?DeWeiy "ffe 1""?"X' 

/^ 'Ce^f l 'edMal i • Repress.Mail " ; ^I'',- ^ 
" . •Roistered- ReturnRecelpjfor^erchahdise i | ; 'id> 

j - • j i isured Mall } ! • C.O.D.; ' ; , ; ; 'A •• • . - «, 

4?"Restricted ;be^iyery?JB^^ee} ,;u, r . • Y e s v ' l^ -

L > ^ l ^ J i g ^ ^ l DMA? 15E4 >; 

?i • ^ > l ^ jso^ha^weican,return,t|iecard»to,youl. ^ 

/ ' * ' /C? 'f| 'PS/Fprm.38!l1, February 2004.! ^ ' •' .Domestic!Return*Receipt̂  *^' :' -••. . f '" * -, "j 'i^sgs-o^-M-iMd I 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

or on the frontiif space'permits/./, 1 ^ ' 

. ̂ 'yA^icie^ddresse^.to: ',: 

sit-
Richard M Hu le t t 

14525 H ighway 6 

East land, TX 76448 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature T • V." ' - , ; ; . / : ; > ' ' ^ ' ^ ^ ^ ; ^ ; ^ i ; ; ^ ; ' V.^ 

v : s ^ V ^ V , + ; V ' $ V J . ' i , - - > ;

J ' " • • Agent, ; > " ' ' \ v ' < ' t 
j ^ C ^ T L ^ A X j - ; / •;• -Addressee,[• / ' . , . ' . 

C. Date of Delivery % * v-'-"'-

:p.;:ls'de]jyeryaddress;dWeVentfrom'ftem.1?nQ:-Yes-;e ; '-TO,.̂ ? / j 

,:J3.̂ Recejye '̂by,̂ P>Hĵ  / j 

^iffYES, ehter'̂ eliveiy'addre^ss.beidw:''' '.'.•;N6,N •-> ' ^ v s • 

.\" '••t..:.:. \ ;•;=-•• •• f-v.v u r l$ " H ^ i ' ^ 
S^Sejyice.'Typef- ^ \•• ^ 

p Certified Mall . • Express Mall 
,!\,D'Reglstered.';„' ReturnRewjptfd^r,^ " ^ 

insured Mail C ^BfC.pTp. : . , / ' ' ^ . " j g ^ ^ „ * ; 

4: iResVjcted^peliveiy?^ ' • Yes. 

-102595-02-M-1540 



Sandra Hu le t t M e l t o n 

^ ^ ' ^ l a 3618 60 th St reet 

L u b b o c k , TX 79413 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

'!" i f Complete items. ii;=2,/and 3. Also complete ( 

'At :j.;ife!T,*r4.!if B^tricteb'tfeHyeiyisdesired. '/•;•-• >; T ? 
K . i , : W ! '•''Print yourtrmnie and'address pirthe'reverse' ' t > / ; 

°, "fi* Jiathat.wa^ - lX »-
: Att|chjthisTrar6-to 

• ;B;!'Re6 ivecf; by 1 Printed Name) > 'G: Date of Delivery 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

S^Sewice'iType;,^..\..0 -

• Registered ,'L .•.Re^m Receipt̂ fpn ' : v 

. '•;insured,Mail.. JQ.C.OX); 

^.-'.Restricted'beiive^ i •• ' • Yes" *'' . U.'. . -V '.My 

••A:.. 

'." - ' - " - . V . " " ^ - - — -^-~l-

1200. ' lyyy-^sTM 
[j" PSjFofmi38jl 1 February 2004 : Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 :< 

. •-. • . • • h . ji 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

:'v.-^.A'''.\V;'a' • !| Gompleteiitems".'i,;2;':and;3rAlsd:^ ' \ ". 
' £*£^^*4'f •„ item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired: ; ^'" . 

Llw^t •iiti?
,B ..Rrint^youf^ameiafi^ •"-*•,< 

; v ; ../, "ii .#,wiSO'that we caniretum'the'card.nto.ypu: r • • sr* • 

,', .'V ;• ".:>''.-14jlt;: 

W a y n e C Earnhear t 

PO Box 1365 

Aransas Pass, TX 78335 

III Agent 1 

A: 'Signature 

^ . - i ^ u V ' ^ ^ - : ' .'J";.: -:. ' :-.; • Addressee,]! ; * A 
,'B:/Received'By/('(P/7Wfed;Warne) J v*.' 'C^Dat'eof 

:SiSeryiceJype^* ". •'. r / ^ X ' ' , ' ^ '"• X . ' -H - ; ^ 
-<.' B] Certified Mail •.Express Mail • ', \ ' r ; ! :[!' .'„•' .."'*''/ 

Registered",^ :": 
7JSjnsured"l^i\Vr^ C.O.bL- ' ji:'. V^t ' I 

4j'!RestHctedpeliver^ . • Yes: 

y y ^ i _ : ( n ^ n m ^ ^ 703D 0467 11̂ 4 
,v ' !nPSiForm'38'1"1;vFebruary 2004' •' .:'• ":'Domestic Return:Receipt , ; 
. . ' - ' I - — .. - . .. , ~" - — .. „ T n . - - i . " : ^ > , . „ n , " 

14r LA-V'., ,V 

•iKsffiTp^iMp:!, 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

' ' . 7 : C o m p l e t e items 1, 2, ;and 3. Also c o m p l e t e " T ' : 
/ ; . "4 y S . y ' ^iiefn"^'Ifj^e'strl?*©?''Peljyery"isidesifed; C: 1 ( 

V, r : ;%! Print your, name and'addfess'pnjtne ,, 
'.„«. ; ,: ' ' ,so;that we caS ..V1 , '^t* 

,v Ti- f!. lv"^f Attach^tKis;ca^:tb'1h 

•••tv'^"';'lS^7-Y'Pr-Pn^i^ 'Xr.Z X-X' ''' 
; > v . v r " - ' JS'.-^-Article'Addressedito: *. "J. - -•' *- ;• i "

i " J , ' " 

•5 to. , : ' ! i ' . ' l .M r { 

Marsha Lynn McGahey 

5400 Hoppe r Rd 

Burleson, TX 76028 
W,v. r : > - ^ H - . A „ „ 

;. ̂ >2^j^^.^)vi^7 yyy> y 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A:-Sig'riature. v ' ' , • "• v ; ; ^ .7- • . , 

'-^;'£'--^?-t^?"^vi'/:-^^V/iJ-.-
- - ' V-;.* . i : - A d d r e s s e e •B.-,"Received by,|Printed Name). ' C. ;pate,0jpeliyery | 

• ^ [ i delivery, addrff is^ 
ilfYES,en^rd^ye^alidrK 'No » 

Cerfifi«a;Mai] ^ P ; B ^ ^ s ' M a i l ; . • ', f ' ''^"V 
^ ^ E , Registered • Return Rece|fkfor.Mare^^ 

• ,-fVv "' 

4^estr icte^r^Hvery^^^ !';PfYes 

I ^ ^ C S R ^ ^ E ^ ^ ^ ^ l 7030 0467 1167 
' • ^ ' * f ^ ' . - > ^ tPS ;̂Form 38'1'1^Fepyua^ t } ^ ^ , ' . - " y ^ ' 2 % ^ : ^ ^ p - . ' / -



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

\ fl-'P^inplete'items 1 , 2yaj id '3 . A j s q c o r r ^ ^ ^ 1 ; ] 

? M^. .<f Vr; •• 'Pr int v6ur.rhameiaridiaSdressiori'th reverse: 

^ 1 

1 I - " " 

Louise Ferguson 

PO Box 626 

Eastland, TX 76448 

„y -.V/'*V"«̂  -V- * :* • .,. "•' ; • Agent ^ - '-
£ ... ? U: j,;..."^ ,^ i V^.V /•' •' •'•Addressee^ ' " • '' 

^B.\Receiyed by ( Printed Name) ^ . 

<."..r 

iG.'^Date^cflDeiivery^ „"•» C 

3;*SejvjceType V," :~ C ' • \ / ' i i . ' <• '% V I ' A 1 

^Cert i f ied Mail • Express Mall i 
• El .Registered s- ^ ••Return Receipt forMerchandise^'1 ' i / ^ . 

• In ured Mail • C 0 D , If- * u t V • :-

4: .Restncted Delivery?.: (Extra Fee) • Yes 

J / ^ l ^ l ^ ^ ^ l 7D3D DM67 117D 
PSlForm 3 8 1 1 .•February 2004 .Domestic Return;Receipt' S102595:02-M-1540' 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

' - r V " " * 'P ^pmp je te l r t e^ 
i* £..-". - i i ' j ^ 'U . item 4' if Restricted DelivRrvliR'riftRireH^.'' ' L' 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

.;. • £ X ^ ; r ' ' " . ^ A t t a c h t h i s ' ^ the back of the'mailpiece,,'.^.;." 

v - ^ & ^ ^ l . A^ici?Aoa>essea"ltb:.' 7 "'-V 

'-B^Re^ejvediby/f ^rin^Name)^ 

•.""', ' -••'•V'-'"'-,-''-,-!•.Agent- • - / ^ ^ . ^ 
.-:Ai:1:.^Jr^.>-^'^ ''V: " .^-,QAddr4sW?7^'.^ 

• A'; ^'.^ «•••%•,- •« • :*'"''•'" Ke-V.- •'• y *:-,>tt 

fl Ceru^e'd Mair^ P ' E ^ J - if 
Registered X3 Return Receipt for 'Merchandise. 

^ • jnsured ' Mali:", • .C.oTb. • d:Mali;.r !QiC.O.D. ? ' V ; ; ' ;- ^ - . ; r •-
• i i •• . . .i ••• i — - . II—Y ' " - - - - jf .. ^ 

j4i'''iRestri(Se3'p^^ - ^P'Yes . ' * i l ? ' f ' ' " • 

^ J ^ j ^ b ^ ^ l 7030 0467 U b 3 
• y t j ? . ' • > . ' * : - , J j V - - - - - . — - J ^ . - ^ . - r -> . , - - - ^ .-. ^ - . 

^"C' ^ rt" 1|' pSTrorrTi;381 ~1F/ebfuary,2664^ „^ • ; por^es\iciReturn/^ 'XlSV>' :102595T02TM-1"540 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

f - . V l . ' ; M | ' - . 

Malaga Royalty LLC 

PO Box 2064 

Midland, TX 79702 

• 'Agent; 
, -^-'^^ OaAddressee-y" 5 ̂ ; «J\ 

'B^Mecelved by X Printed'Name) -'f'-V .C.iDateof Delivery - v - " * . ' 

, l k . . ^ u ? . ^ . r . ^ ^ 2 J ' ^ ^ 

;3. 'Seryicejlype 4 % ' * ; ' ^ 

'ES Certified Mall ed'Mal!1' ;;IZI &^ress ;Mai! \ / X , ' - V ^ I p i ' ' ; ' 

: •Registered, i , ' DfRetum Receipt for^Merchali'dise^ 1] / l - h *" 

jrl^sureS^aft; ;-;.B?£aD.>. !^ -X \a X':'% XT 

4^1Restric^d DellTOrytfE^ra'r^ei* * "V ^prYes /•, X 

K \ ? ^ 1 ; ^ y , & ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 1 7 0 3 0 0 4 a 7 ' - i i 5 b ^ J f e j ^ ; : ^ y r 
:,f V" VX.lj^RSiForm'3811 JFebfualy 20&4 'r , u DomesticiReturn'ReceiptV T.\\'\•••C**.v: X ^102595-02-M-i^b'lV1^''^ 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

' ' V h ^ " ' " ' " ^ ^ ^ ^ 3-'Also" complete ; ( 

'-' -KS•'••''!'-rJr 4jf• Re^ricted;peliyery'is^esiredi \s 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

> ft-

u s " - ' .. ,. 

Chevron USA inc 

1111 Bagby 

Houston, TX 77002 

•A; :SlgnaKire* • •• • "•"•"'r-v-!*!ft1-=•:-.! • i| 

''B_.,:Rec©^vea;6yY^nnfedAferr)eJ C..Date'bf:Delivery .?••<' . „ " 

. • Ag'erit 
' !El.Addressee"^]. . -

^ ^ U M M M M M K m t M a u t a m a m a m a m a m a m a m t 

;'4.ResWcted p e l t ^ , ' v E l ^ y e s • 31^ " w - ^ t;-

^ k ^ s - ^ W t : " i n w s r a - l ' ^ i l l ^ ^ ^ ^ l 7D3D OMfi? 1 1 4 1 . 

V * ^ ^ ' ' " * ^ * jj P lSlForm.^^^ 1 * • • ^ o m e s t i c l t e t u ^ > , • " ' . T ' ' , ••''^ 102595-02'-M-1540'̂  : ' ' 

4 



*859«0478 C.„^k„«j ji r«i c„ i f / 

,s Determination - Approval - Certification 

"̂ A?Eursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral 
# f i l j s ing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C 226{j)), and delegated to the 

Valorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby: 
'..V.---'- f-ĝ s*ig% 

-Aftĝ JDetermine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands conunitted to the attached 
jf^peement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the 

%̂̂ el|*%Dacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located, 
ana||&^iisiiimnation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest 
Appfoyal^fthis agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and 
other ifolder^f operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the 
subject leasfî vvnich are committed hereto. 

B. Approve the atta îe^onimunitization Agreement covering Lot 7 and the NENE of 
sec. 31, and the E2S%and: SENE of sec. 30, T. 26 S„ R. 29 E., NMPM, Eddy County, 
New Mexico, as to alt producible hydrocarbons from the Bone Spring formation. 
This approval will become A i l i d if the public interest requirements under section 
3105.2-3 (e) are not met. 

C. Certify and determine that the MllingJ producing, rental, minimum royalty and 
royalty requirements of the Federal f|as^or leases committed to said agreement are 
hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to confoim with the terms and 
conditions of the agreement. 

Approved: 

Authorized Officer " IJPWP^ 

%0 
Effective: May 1,2011 

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NM126824 H 3 

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM 
Parts of the text on this document were not 
clearly legible for satisfactory recordation. 

Eddy County Clerk ^RESOURCES LLC 

MIDLAND TX 79702 
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COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT 

Contract No. 

THtS^^lREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and between the parties 
subscnbmjy^jjying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto", 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREliS^ril^ Act of February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as amended and supplemented, 
authorizes communitizatipJ[î o| drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, 
or any portion thereof, witfi*"other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when separate tracts 
under such Federal lease cannot-, be independently developed and operated in conformity with an 
established well-spacing progr^Ji for the field or area, and such communitization or pooling is determined 
to be in the public interest; a n d ^ ^ A ^ , 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto owjpw^orking, royalty, or other leasehold interests, or operating 
rights under the oil and gas leases and ^ds%ubject to this agreement which cannot be independently 
developed and operated in conformity witPtheJ^iiJ-spacing program established for the field or area in 
which said lands are located; and, \*JS? 

si" 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to conm|unitize and pool their respective mineral interests 

in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and producing communitized substances 
in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement;M ,. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the, mutual advantages to the parties 
hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows: 

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred teas "communitized area") are 
described as follows: 

w 
Township 26 South, Range 29 East N.M.P.M. ^ 
Section 31: Lot 7 and NE/4 NE/4; and 4 # F # 
Section 30: E/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4, ' ~~ 
Eddy County, New Mexico * | j ^ a 
containing 185.60 acres, more or less, and this agreement shall include only t̂ne Bone 
Spring formation underlying said lands and the oil and associated casinghcad tias 
(hereinafter referred to as "communitized substances") producible from 9^ch/|% 
fbrmation(s). ^ 

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit "B" 
designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage, 
and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and the 
authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands within the 
communitized area. 

5 ^ $S 

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the 
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the 
owners of the working interest in the communitized area and four (4) executed copies of 
a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Officer. 
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4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized representative, with 
a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports of 
operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties, and such other reports as are 

| deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty due the United States, as specified in 
the applicable oil and gas operating regulations. 

5. ^ ^ p j $ communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety with the 
^ ^ e ^ n d i n g and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized substances 

0ro^^e%^eretrorn shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said area in the 
proportiqiy^at the acreage interest of leasehold bears to the entire acreage interest 
committja*Wthis agreement. 

All proceeds,^/8t|s, attributed to unleased Federal, State or fee land included within the 
Communitizatidn^A^eement area are to be placed in an interest-earning escrow or trust 
account by the desi|nfated operator until the land is leased or ownership is established. 

6. The royalties payable of^communitized substances allocated to the individual leases 
comprising the communiif^prea4 and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be 
determined and paid on the ba%;presc|;ibed in each of the individual leases. Payments of 
rentals under the terms of leaseTs$t|eet to this agreement shall not be affected by this 
agreement except as provided for ulride&the terms and provisions of said leases or as may 
herein be otherwise provided. Except asjjp&m modified and changed, the oil and gas 
leases subject to this agreement shall rem||nA(in frill force and effect as originally made 
and issued. It is agreed that for any Federa^lea|e¥|earing a sliding- or step-scale rate of 
royalty, such rate shall be determined s'eparite^g, as to production from each 
communitization agreement to which such lease mipbe^committed, and separately as to 
any noncommunitized lease production, provided, howeygrJis to leases where the rate of 
royalty for gas is based on total lease production per da^|ftuch rate shall be determined 
by the sum of all communitized production aIIocatea^f|uch a lease plus any 
noncommunitized lease production. 

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wcJ^Cptnpleted in the 
same formation as covered by this agreement on separate componentTra|t|pntp which the 
communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lesseflb^required to 
measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse ownersjiip thereof, 
but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to p'rofct said 
communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or wells wjn'ch 
may be drilled offsetting said area. ^ 

8. The commencement, completion, continued operation or production of a well or wells for^ Jf ? 

communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and considered as 
the commencement, completion, continued operation or production on each and all of the 
lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations or production 
pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or production as to each 
lease committed hereto. 

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity with 
allocations, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or 
regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall be 
subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules, and regulations, 

- 2 -
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and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply 
with any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if 

^ s u c h failure results from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations. 

j 0 m $ The date of this agreement is May 1,2011, and it shall become effective as of this date or 
* ^ ^ f t o m the onset of production of communitized substances, whichever is earlier upon 

Execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon 
'^^HUroval by the Secretary of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and shall 

*\0mairi^in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so long thereafter as 
c^n^fmhl^cd substances are, or can be, produced from the communitized area in paying 
quantities|(prpvided that prior to production in paying quantities from the communitized 
area an4̂ upon fulfillment of all requirements of the Secretary of Interior, or his duly 
authorized reprê sentative, with respect to any diy hole or abandoned well, this agreement 
may be termir||tecl^t any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement 
shall not terminW|^|^n cessation of production if, within sixty (60) days thereafter, 
reworking or drilling? operations on the communitized area are commenced and are 
thereafter conducted withjpsonable diligence during the period of non-production. The 
two-year term of this agr|gm£nt will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal 
lease which would otherwise expifb.during said period. 

11. The covenants herein shall be coisffi|d to be covenants running with the land with 
respect to the communitized interes^of the parties hereto and their successors in interest 
until this agreement terminates, and any ^nt^transfer, or conveyance of any such land 
or interest subject hereto, whether voIunt^-§ not, shall be and hereby is conditioned 
upon the assumption of all obligations herem£||%by the grantee, transferee, or other 
successor in interest, and as to Federal land sr^l w^lyect to approval by the Secretary 
of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative^ 

12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of uil||iterior, or his duly authorized 
representative, shall have the right of supervision ove"r||)j|lfee and State mineral 
operations within the communitized area to the same ext<§lt Jicessary to monitor 
production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss b^^dr%arbon5 occurs in 
which the United States has an interest pursuant to applicable oil and{angulations of 
the Department of the Interior relating to such production and measurement 

13. This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extenfjto^and be 
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns. ..^ 

14. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which ncc%.to^ 
be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument,'^ 
writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all parties who have 
executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and effect % ^ 
as if all parties had signed the same document. 

15. Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this agreement, 
the Operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202 (1) to (7), 
inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F. R. 12319), as amended which are hereby 
incorporated by reference in this agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHERETO, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the day and year 
first above written and have set opposite their respective names the date of execution. 

-3 -
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OPERATOR: 

OGX 

By:. 

rces LL 

(Date of Execution) Richard H. Coats, Manager 

LESSEES OF RECORD: 

3i mi 
(Date of Execution) 

3I2QAI 
(Date of Execution) 

(Date of Execution) 

if"' M 

OGX Resources LLC 

By:. 
Richard H. Coats, Manager 

OGX Acreage Fund, LP 
By Q£XJ&e$ources LLCjjts general partner 

' .-v:* %Richard H. Coats, Manager 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

(Printed Naf^rid Title) 
Chesapeake Explora^|S|it LLC is subject to 
Compulsory Poolirif Wer No. R-13407, copy attached 

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this. day of. 
by Richard H. Coats, as Manager of OGX ResojuxesJJX, a Texas limited liability company, on benatf 
of said company. ^^^"^ 

J ^ - i ^ S , PAMELA J SWIERC 
\ % A f ' - i t Notary Public. State of Texas 

My Commission Expires 
November 18, 2013 

Notary Public in and feVuhe State of Texas 
My Commission Expires 
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S1A1LOF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of V f a r c h 2011, 
by Rfcharlip^Coats, as Manager of OGX Resources LLC, a Texas limited liability company, the general 

on behalf of said company and for the partner o$.0GX Acreage Fund, LP, a Texas 
partnershipr#^^ 

# ' PAMELA J SWIERC 
otary fjyblic, State of Texas 
My Commission Expires Notary Public in and fofthe State of Texas 

My Commission Expires: \\r lo*>3 

0 k 

its. 

flTATL OT 

COUNTY OF 

by_ 
This instrument was acknowledged before me on thisv ^ 

^ as 
limited liabilj 

of Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C, a _ 
tpany, on behalf of said;Company. 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

To Communitization Agreement dated May 1,2011 

Plat of Communitized Area Covering 
Lot 7 and the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31; and 

S % & the E/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4 of Section 30, 
^ T-26-S, R-29-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico 

1. J ..... 

30 

31 

Tract No.4 
;'K^Fee 

40 Acres, 

Tract No.3 
Fee 

80 Acres 

BHL 

Tract No.2 
Fee 

40 Acres 

Tract No.1 
NM 121474 
25.60 AcresOsL 

OQXResom«,ULC 
Copp«t»M31 F«dCom«1H 

NEWMEXICO 

• J -
TEXAS 
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^^if%, EXHIBIT "B* 

I | To Communitization Agreement dated May 1,2011 
Embracing Lot 7 and the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31; and 

the E/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4 of Section 30, 
T-26-S, R-29-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico 

k Operator of Communitized Area: OGX Resources LLC 

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED 

Lease No. 1: 
Lesson 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Lease Serial No.: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

Royalty Rate: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

TRACT NO. 1 

United States of America 
QGX Resources LLC 
January 1,2009 
N1V1NM 2̂1474 
Unrecorded* 
Insofar andi«hly|insofar as said lease covers 
Lot 7 of Sectign 31, T26S-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico 
12.50% 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

TRACT NO. 2 

Lease No. 1: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners. 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Lease No. 2: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

Maty Lou Cassidy, dssp 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25, 2008 ^' 
Book 751, Page 292, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

John E. Cassidy, dssp 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25,2008 
Book 751, Page 299, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

-7 -
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m 0 $ o . of Acres: 
^^j^ayalty Rate: 

f t Pil ing Clause: 
Namê &.Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Natrte & Percentage WI Owners: 

OGX Resources LLC Copperhead 31 Fed Com «1H 

40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

Lease No. 3r 
Lessoi 
Lessee 
Date: ^ 
Recorded: J 
Description of Land Corn^hMl: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Harry Lee Harrison, Jr., dssp 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25,2008 
Book 751, Page 311, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

%PJ^40.00 acres 
# V25.00% (1/4*) 

Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None? 

Lease No. 4: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Lease No. S: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

OGXpsburces LLC 100% 

CBAT Coip,aTexas corporation 
Veritas 321 Ehergŷ |ar̂ triers, LP 
June 27,2008 f f j § 
Book 755, Page 49%®^fpun ty Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S^R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
20.00% (1/5*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lea^e premises 
None ^' ,sSf*$? 
OGX Resources LLC l W j g l ^ 

Jane Appling Sigler and husband, Jimmie B. Sigler" 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 27,2008 
Book 751, Page 302, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
20.00% (1/5*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

'0* 

-8-
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Lease No. 6: 
Lessor: 

, Lessee: 
M A . 
Recorded;!! 
Descripti^rJ||And Committed: 

A . 

No. of Acres: v # P %, 
Royalty Rate: ^ J § ^ % 
Pooling Clause: ,s>" 
Name & Percentage ORJ^Ovvhers: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners;^ 

Shirley R. Ireland, dssp 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25,2008 
Book 751, Page 308, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

Lease No. 7: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause; 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

^ % Dorothy H. Martyn, dssp 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25,2008 
Book 7il|\Page 305, Eddy County Records 
Insof&and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 Nfi/40Section31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy Coun% jje'w Mexico 
40.00 acres " 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 

100% 

Lease No. 8 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-l3407. copy attached as Exhibit O: 

None 
OGX Resources LLC 

Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Ray Properties 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
August 15,2008 
Book 755, Page 282, Eddy County Records 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

Lease No. 9 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407. copy attached as Exhibit C>: 
Lessor: T. D. Rutland, purporting to deal in his sole and separate 

Property 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
August 15,2008 
Book 755, Page 797, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

No. of Acres: 40.00 acres 

Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

-9-
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"'' ^ R o y a l t y Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name& Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

20.00% (1/5*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

Lease No. 10 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407, copy attached as Exhibit C): 
Lessor 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded 
Description of Land Committed: 

•w 
No. of Acres: ;i#^„ 

MBJW Limited Partnership 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
August 15,2008 
Book 756, Page 462, Eddy County Records 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) Royalty Rate: w . , 

Pooling Clause: '%^J|f%Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners None 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

I : ^ , 
Lease No. 11 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407. COPY attached as Exhibit C): 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

James%./;Walton Oil & Gas, L.P. 
ChesapeaIce]Exploration, L.L.C. 
August 15/2008 
Book 757, Page 471,:Eddy County Records 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, J26S-R29E 
Eddy County, New' Mexio^ 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right topoolttheJease premises 
None v 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. * ; ^ 4 ! 0 0 % 

Lease No. 12 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407, copy attached as Exhibit Q: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres; 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Judkins T. Walton, dssp 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
August 15,2008 
Book 757, Page 477, Eddy County Records 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

t * a ? 

#1; 

" 

Lease No. 13 (Subject to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407. copy attached as Exhibit C): 
Lessor: Alvin F. Walvoord, Jr., dssp 
Lessee: Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
Date: September 8,2008 
Recorded: Book 758, Page 203, Eddy County Records 
Description of Land Committed: NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

- 10-
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%Io. of Acres: 
4i%Royalty Rate: 

40.00 acres 
20.00% (1/5*) 

Clause: Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
r̂ m |̂-'oV|Percentage ORRI Owners: None 
Narnc^^rcentage Wl Owners: Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

Lease NoM^Subiect to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-13407. copy attached as Exhibit C): 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: ,J 

Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Lease No. 15: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Clara Frances Walvoord Hudspeth, dssp 
Chesapeake Exploration, L.L.C. 
September 10,2008 
Book 760, Page 499, Eddy County Records 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 

j\20.00%(l/5*) 
^ Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 

None,;. 
Cnesaleake Exploration, L.L.C. 100% 

HRH Pro^pe%Ltd 
OGXAc«%|?wid,LP 
February 8,2011 
Book 845, Page 605, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofaras said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Acreage Fund, LP " 100% 

Lease No. 16: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Gayle D. Fogelson, dssp 
OGX Acreage Fund, LP 
October 20,2010 
Book 832, Page 790, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Acreage Fund, LP 100% 

4& 

0% 
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TRACT NO. 3 

Lease No. 1: 
Lessor:^ 
Lessee:̂ .Iv*. 
Date:'" 
Recorded '̂ 
Description of JbandCommitted: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & 
Name & 

John Henry Baze and wife, Peggy Jane Baze, et al 
Veritas 321 Energy Partners, LP 
June 25,2008 
Book 751, Page 295, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
E/2 SE/4 of Section 30, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
80.00 acres 
20.00% (1/5*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

fRACTNQ, 4 

Lease No. 1: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

fe .M 

Maiy Eli^betn'̂ anderhider, dssp 
OGX Resources LLC 
October 9,2008 
Book 755, Page 1137, Eddy County Records 
Insofar and only insofar/^^aid lease covers the 
SE/4 NE/4 of Section f d ? t ® ^ | 2 9 E , 
Eddy County, New Mexico|j|%^ ^ 
40.00 acres ^% 
25.00% (1/4*) ' ^ I r ^ 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the le§e premises 
None " ^Jff 
OGX Resources LLC * \6(M ^ 

Lease No. 2: 
Lessor: 
Lessee: 
Date: 
Recorded: 
Description of Land Committed: 

No. of Acres: 
Royalty Rate: 
Pooling Clause: 
Name & Percentage ORRI Owners: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners: 

Franklin Terry Perkins, Jr., dssp 
OGX Resources LLC 
October 10,2008 
Book 756, Page 613 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
SE/4 NE/4 of Section 30, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the lease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

- 12-
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> ^^tjLease No. 3: 
#||3pssor: 

Date: > 

L^script.o'n.oTLand Committed: 

No. of Acre: 
Royalty Rate: '?' 
Pooling Clause: ^ ^ 
Name & Percentage ORiy^whers: 
Name & Percentage WI Owners;^ 

Gary C. Leonard and Carol J. Leonard, each dssp 
OGX Resources LLC 
October 10,2008 
Book 756, Page 805 
Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers the 
SE/4 NE/4 of Section 30, T26S-R29E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
40.00 acres 
25.00% (1/4*) 
Lessee is granted the right to pool the (ease premises 
None 
OGX Resources LLC 100% 

Tract No. 

R E GAP I T U L A T I O N 

No. of Acres Committed 

25.60 acres"* , 
40.00 acres | 
80.00 acres 
40,00 acres 

185.60 acres 

Percentage of Interest in 
Communitized Area 

13.7931% 
21.5517% 
43.1035% 
21.5517% 

100.0000% 

'ft*?-

4 1 % 

ks:/shared/ogx/com agreements/copperhead 31 fed com # 1 h 

- 13-
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te#^ EXHIBIT "C" 
- To Communitization Agreement dated May 1, 2011 

Embracing Lot 7 and the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 31; and 
the E/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4 of Section 30, 

T-26-S, R-29-E, N.M.P.M;, Eddy County, New Mexico 
"i^Or OGX Resources LLC Copperhead 31 Fed Com #1H 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
% ^ l ^ f E R G V , MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

^ " I F % OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

W "J§ 

IN THE ACOTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION F O I ^ A U E PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

% t CASE NO. 14637 
f ' J j f ORDER NO. R-13407 

APPLICATION OF OGX R E S 0 o f ^ & LLC FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL 
SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. < , , # ^ 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This case came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on April 28;? 2Q|1 and on May 26, 
2011 at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David K Brooks F ^ . , 

NOW, on this 9' day of June, 2011, the Division Director, havir||^nsidered the 
testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, 

FINDS THAT: m 

,3& 
(1) Due public notice has been given, and the Division has jurisdiction dfejjgfe' 

case and of the subject matter. % % 4 p | 

(2) OGX Resources LLC ("Applicant"), seeks approval of a non-standard 
185.6-acre, more or less, oil spacing and proration unit and project area ("the Unit") in 
the Bone Spring formation consisting of the SE/4 NE/4 and E/2 SE/4 of Section 30, and 
•Lot 7 and the NE/4 NE/4 (E/2 NE/4 equivalent) of Section 31, Township 26 South, 
Range 29 East, NMPM, in Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant further seeks an order 
pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit in the Bone Spring formation. 

(3) The Unit is to be dedicated to Applicant's Copperhead 31 Federal Com. 
Well No. IH ("the proposed well"), a horizontal well to be drilled from a standard surface 
location 480 feet from the South line and 480 feet from the East line (Lot 7 - Unit H) of 
Section 31. The well will penetrate the Bone Spring formation at a standard oil well 
location approximately 680 feet from the South line and 474 feet from the East line (Lot 
7 - Unit H) of Section 31 and continue horizontally in the Bone Spring to a standard 

4r II 
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Case No. 14637 
Order No. R-13407 
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^^i%inus, or bottomhole location, 1650 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the 
% y | t | e (Unit H) of Section 30. 

^ f ^ T h i s is a wildcat area in the Bone Spring formation. Accordingly, spacing 
is govemedjj?^ statewide Rule 15.9.A [19.15.15.9.A NMAC], which provides for 
standard 4^acre units, each comprising a governmental quarter-quarter section or lot. 
The Unit consist&$%ix adjacent standard spacing units. 

(5) Appii^J^ appeared at the hearing through counsel and.presented geologic 
evidence by affidavit/to the effect that: 

f f 1 
(a) this area^suitable for development by horizontal drilling; 

(h) all quarter-qulS||^«M;tions or lots to be included in the Unit are 
expected to be pr%(Jupfive in the Bone Spring, so that formation of the 
Unit as requested will not̂ rxipair correlative rights. 

(6) No other party appeared at the hearing, or otherwise opposed the granting 
of this application. 

The Division concludes that: 

(7) Approval of the proposed non-standard unit will enable Applicant to drill 
a horizontal well that will efficiently produce the reserves ipde|%|ng the Unit, thereby 
preventing waste, and will not impair correlative rights. ^ ^ 

(8) Two or more separately owned tracts are embraced within the Unit, and/or 
there are royalty interests and/or undivided interests in oil and gas mlfiffal^in one or 
more tracts included in the Unit that arc separately owned. 

(9) Applicant is an owner of an oil and gas working interest wimitiljhe Jjijirt. 
Applicant has the right to drill and proposes to drill the proposed well to a corffion 
source of supply within the Unit at the proposed location. % 

(10) There are interest owners in the Unit that have not agreed to pool their 
interests. There are, however, no unlocated owners in the Unit, and there is no evidence 
of a title dispute. 

(11) To avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, protect correlative rights, 
prevent waste and afford to the owner of each interest in the Unit the opportunity to 
j-ecover or receive without unnecessary expense its just and fair share of hydrocarbons, 
this application should be approved by pooling all uncommitted interests, whatever they 
may be, in the oil and gas within the Unit. 

(12) OGX Resources LLC should be designated the operator of the proposed 
flnH nf the, Unit. 25 



,.o, 859 P.G.0494 

' ' Case No. 14637 
• l # Order No. R-13407 

Page 3 of 5 

(13) Any pooled working interest owner who does not pay its share of 
eStirha&d well costs should have withheld from production its share of reasonable well 
costs' rMs*|n additional 200% thereof as a reasonable charge for the risk involved in 
drilling theSWell. 

(14) reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates) should be fixed 
at $6,000 per monthfwbile drilling and $600 per month while producing, provided that 
these rates should I%a4justed annually pursuant to Section IH.1.A.3. of the COPAS form 
titled "Accounting Procg^m-Joint Operations." 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

(1) A non-standard 185^6-̂ cre, more or less, wildcat oil spacing and proration 
unit (the Unit) is hereby established^stllpone Spring formation, consisting of the SE/4 
NE/4 and E/2 SE/4 of Section 30, and Eof^ and the NE/4 NE/4 (E/2 NE/4 equivalent) of 
Section 31, Township 26 South, Range 29EaspsNMPM, in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

(2) Pursuant to the application of QGX|Resources LLC, all uncommitted 
interests, whatever they may be, in the oi! arid g|sf$ri the Bone Spring formation 
underlying the Unit, are hereby pooled. ^ % ^ 

safe 
(3) The Unit shall be dedicated to Applicant's fopperjiead 31 Federal Com. 

Well No. IH ("the proposed well"), a horizontal well to be drliie |̂tVo^ni a standard surface 
location 480 feet from the South and East lines (Lot 7 - Unit Hj^SSkion 31. The well 
will penetrate the Bone Spring formation at a standard oil well loca^pn^approxirnately 
680 feet from the South line and 474 feet from the East line (Lot 7 - Urjit ^() of Section 
31 and continue horizontally in the Bone Spring to a standard tennmus^^tomhole 
location, 1650 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East Une fgn f t H) of 
Section 30. ^ r 

^/&v 

(4) The operator of the Unit shall commence drilling the proposed well ojro^ 
before June 15, 2012, and shall thereafter continue drilling the well with due diligencc% 
test the Bone Spring formation. ^ ^ -

(5) In the event the operator does not commence drilling the proposed well on 
or before June 15,2012, Ordering Paragraphs (1) and (2) shall be of no effect, unless the 
operator obtains a time extension from the Division Director for good cause demonstrated 
by satisfactory evidence. 

(6) Should the proposed well not be drilled and completed within 120 days 
after commencement thereof, then Ordering Paragraphs (1) and (2) shall be of no further 
effect, and the unit and project area created by this order shall terminate, unless operator 
appears before the Division Director and obtains an extension of the time for completion 
of the proposed well for good cause shown by satisfactory evidence. If the proposed well 
is not completed in all of the quarter-quarter sections or lots included in the proposed unit 
within 120 days after commencement of drilling, then the operator shall apply to the 
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Divisj^f |Q/ an amendment to this Ordeif to contract the Unit so that it includes only those 
quarter||uar|er sections or lots in which the well is completed. 

(7) Upon final plugging and 'abandonment of the proposed well and any other 
well drilled ontlfieUnit pursuant to Division Rule 13.9 [19.15.13.9 NMAC], the pooled 
unit created by thisjpjrder shall temjinate, unless this order has been amended to 
authorize further opelatidns« I 

4t>*%- • i 
(8) OGX Resources L?X (QGRID 217955J is hereby designated the operator 

of the well and of the Unit. j 

(9) After pooling, unc§^rn|tted working interest owners are referred to as 
pooled working interest owners. t^$SBii working interest owners" are owners of 
working interests in the Unit, includingMelsed mineral interests, who are not parties to 
an operating agreement governing the jth1iL)^|ter the effective date of this order, the 
operator shall furnish the Division and each l^owli pooled working interest owner in the 
Unit an itemized schedule of estimated costs S r |n | i | g , completing and equipping the 
proposed well ("well costs"). i "~ r 

j 
(10) Within 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated well costs is 

furnished, any pooled working interest owner shall have Se j | | b t to pay its share of 
estimated well costs to the operator in Ireu of paying its share oft^onable well costs out 
of production as hereinafter provide*}, and any such owner ̂ w|̂ o|%avs its share of 
estimated well costs as provided above| shall remain liable for or^fating costs but shall 
not be liable for risk charges. Pooled working interest owners who elict^St. to pay their 
share of estimated well costs as provided in this paragraph shall thereaftei|be referred to 

• as "non-consenting working interest owners." * t$Pk% 
i • & 

(11) The operator shall furnish the Division and each known pooled wcjpmg 
interest owner (including non-consenting working interest owners) an itemized scne|Lulê t 
of actual well costs within 90 days following completion of the proposed well. I f 4 f | 
objection to the actual well costs is received by the Division, and the Division has not 
objected, within 45 days following receipt of the schedule, the actual well costs shall be 
deemed to be the reasonable well costs. If there is an objection to actual well costs within 
the 45-day period, the Division will determine reasonable well costs after public nolice 
and hearing. T 

(12) Within 60 days following determination of reasonable well costs, any 
pooled working interest owner who has paid its share of estimated costs in advance as 
provided above shall pay to the operator its share of the amount that reasonable well costs 
exceed estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator the amount, if any, that 
the estimated well costs it has paid exceed its share of reasonable well costs. 

(13) The operator is hereby authorized to withhold the following costs and 
charges from production: . 1 7 
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(a) the proportionate share of reasonable well costs 
attributable to each non-consenting working interest 
owner; and 

(14) 

as a charge for the risk involved in drilling the well, 
v ,„200% of the above costs. 

The ^fegfor shall distribute the costs and charges withheld from 
production, proportionately i Ito the parties who. advanced the well costs. 

(15) Reasonable cft|££e\for supervision (combined fixed rates) are hereby 
fixed at $6,000 per month while'*f|tfi%g and $600 per month while producing, provided 
that these rates shall be adjusted Innl|l}y^pursuant to Section HI.1.A,3. of the COPAS 
form titled "Accounting Procedure-J^nt^)perations/' The operator is authorized to 
withhold from production the proportionate share of both the supervision charges and the 
actual expenditures required for operating the well, not in excess of what are reasonable, 
attributable to pooled working interest owners. 

(16) Should all the parties to this compukp^pooling order reach voluntary 
agreement subsequent to entry of this order, this orde%>s||lIsthereafter be of no further 
effect. 

(17) The operator of the well and Unit shall notify the Division in writing of 
the subsequent voluntary agreement of all parties subject to the forced pooling provisions 
of this order: 

(18) Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such fin^erj;rders as 
the Division may deem necessary. 

T^QNE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated^ J$ 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO % 4 l ^ 

S E A L 

RECEPTION NO: 1106984 
NEW MEXICO, COUNTY OF 
RECORDED 0 7 / 1 1 / Z 0 1 1 
BOOK 0859 PAGE 0478' 
DARLENE ROSFRIM, COU 

STATE 
EDDY 

a: 1 

0 » AifT 

AM 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JAMI BAILEY 
Director 
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Copperhead 31 Federal Com #2H 

Federal Communitization Agreement 

Contract No. 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of the 2(r day of January, 2012, by and 
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being 
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto." 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and 
supplemented, authorizes communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or 
pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or 
not owned by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be 
independently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing 
program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in 
the public interest; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests, 
or operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which 
cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing 
program established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective 
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and 
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this 
agreement: 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages 
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties 
hereto as follows: 

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "communitized 
area") are described as follows: 

Township 26 South. Range 29 East N.M.P.M. 
Section 30: W/2SE, SWNE 
Section 31: Lot 6, NWNE Eddy County, New Mexico 

Containing 186.27 acres, and this agreement shall include only the 
Avalon Shale and Bone Spring Formation underlying said lands and the 
natural gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons, hereafter referred to as 
"communitized substances," producible from such formation. 



1 f 

Copperhead 31 Federal Com #2H 

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit 
"A", a plat designating the communitized area and, Exhibit "B", designating the 
operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and 
ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and 
the authorization, i f any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands 
within the communitized area. 

3. The Operator of the communitized area shall be (operator name, address, city, 
state & zip). All matters of operations shall be governed by the operator under and 
pursuant to the terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may 
be designated by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and 
four (4) executed copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with 
the Authorized Officer. 

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized 
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized 
area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties 
and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty 
due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas operating 
regulations. 

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the 
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized 
substances produced there from shall be allocated among the leaseholds 
comprising said area in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold 
bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this agreement. 

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal, State or fee land included 
within the CA area are to placed in an interest earning escrow or trust account by 
the designated operator until the land is leased or ownership is established. 

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual 
leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said 
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the 
individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this 
agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided for under 
the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided. 
Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this 
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and issued. It is 
agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty, 
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each 
communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and 
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to 
leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day, 
such rate shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production 
allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production. 
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7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed 
in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts 
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall 
any lessee be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason 
of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from 
their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized 
substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area. 

8. The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or 
wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed 
and considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation, or 
production on each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized 
area, and operations or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to 
be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto. 

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in 
conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly 
authorized person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. 
This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or 
executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a 
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions 
of this agreement i f such compliance is prevented by, or i f such failure results 
from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations. 

10. The date of this agreement is January 20, 2012, and it shall become effective as of 
this date or from the onset of production of communitized substances, whichever 
is earlier upon execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of 
execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of the Interior or by his duly 
authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of 2 
years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be, produced from 
the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in 
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all 
requirements of the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative, 
with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated 
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not 
terminate upon cessation of production if, within 60 days thereafter, reworking or 
drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter 
conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The 2-
year term of this agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any 
Federal lease which would otherwise expire during said period. 
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11. The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land 
with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their 
successors in interests until this agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or 
conveyance of any such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, 
shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations 
hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to 
Federal land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his 
duly authorized representative. 

12. It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly 
authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and 
State mineral operations within the communitized area to the extent necessary to 
monitor production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss of 
hydrocarbons occurs in which the United States has an interest pursuant to 
applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior relating to 
such production and measurement. 

13. This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be 
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and 
assigns. 

14. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which 
needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate 
instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all 
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with 
the same force and effect as i f all parties had signed the same document. 

15. Nondiscrimination. In connection with the performance of work under this 
agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1) 
to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are 
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 
agreement as of the day and year first above written and have set opposite their 
respective names the date of execution. 

COG Operating LLC 

Date 
By: 

Gayle L. Burleson 
VP-New Mexico 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND ) 

On this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Texas 
, personally appeared Gayle L. Burleson, known to me to be the VP-New Mexico of 
COG Operating LLC. 

(SEAL) 

My Commission Expires Notary Public 

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD 

COG Production LP 

By: 
Date Title: 

COG Acreage LP 

By: 
Date Title: 

OXY USA Inc. 

Date 
By: 
Title: 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND ) 

On this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Texas, 
personally appeared Gayle L. Burleson, known to me to be the VP-New Mexico of 
COG Production LLC. 

(SEAL) 

My Commission Expires Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND ) 

On this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Texas, 
personally appeared Gayle L. Burleson, known to me to be the VP-New Mexico of 
COG Acreage LP. 

(SEAL) 

My Commission Expires Notary Public 
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STATE OF ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF ) 

On this day of , 20 , before me, a Notary Public for the State of , 
personally appeared , known to me to be the of OXY USA 
Inc. , the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me 
such corporation executed the same. 

(SEAL) 

My Commission Expires Notary Public 
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EXHIBIT "A" 
Plat of communitized area covering 186.27 acres in Sections 30 and 31 of T26S, R29E, N.M.P.M. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Copperhead 31 Federal Com#2H 

BHL: 1650" FNL & 2140" 
FEL 

^ Tracts'2: 
Fes Leases 

(3W/4NW/4ofSec. 30) 

Tract 3: 
Fes Lease 

(E/2 SW/4 Sec. 30) 

Tracts 4: 
Fee Leases 

(NW/4 ^ 4 of Sec. 31) 

SHL: 4S0" FSL & 2140* 
FEL 

Tract 1: 
NM-121474 

^ L o t 6, Sec. 31) 

NOTE: Show well location and tract numbers, show lots with acreage. 
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E X H I B I T "B" 

To Communitization Agreement Dated January 20, 2012, embracing the following 
described land in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Operator of Communitized Area: COG Operating LLC 

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED 

Tract No. 1 

Lease Serial Number: NM-121474 

Lease Date: January 1,2009 

Lease Term: Ten (10) years 

Lessor: United States of America 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Township 26 South. Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: Lot 6 

26.27 

Royalty Rate: 12.50% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: OXY USA, Inc.: .500000 

COG Production LLC: .500000 
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Tract No. 2 

Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 755, Page 1137 

Lease Date: October 10, 2008 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Mary Elizabeth Vanderhider 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East. NMPM 
Section 30: SW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 

Pooling Clause: Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

Royalty Rate: 25.00% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: COG Production LLC: 

OXY USA, Inc.: 
.166667 
.166667 
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Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 756, Page 613 

Lease Date: October 10, 2008 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Franklin Terry Perkins Jr. 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East NMPM 
Section 30: SW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

25.00% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: COG Production LLC: 

OXY USA, Inc.: 
.166667 
.166667 
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Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 756, Page 805 

Lease Date: October 10, 2008 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Carol J. Leonard, and husband, Gary C. 
Leonard 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 30: SW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

25.00% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: COG Production LLC: 

OXY USA, Inc.: 
.166667 
.166667 
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Tract No. 3 

Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 751, Page 295 

Lease Date: June 25,2008 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: John Henry Baze, and wife, Peggy Jane 
Baze, et al 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 30: W/2 SE/4 

Number of Acres: 80.00 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

20.00% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: COG Production LLC: .500000 

OXY USA, Inc.: .500000 
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Tract No. 4 

Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 757, Page 738 

Lease Date: October 10, 2008 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Carmex, Inc., a New Mexico Corporation 

Present Lessee: COG Production LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 

Pooling Clause: Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

Royalty Rate: 25.00% 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: COG Production LLC: 

OXY USA, Inc.: 
.055556 
.055556 
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Lease Serial Number: 

Lease Date: 

Lease Term: 

Lessor: 

Present Lessee: 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: 

FEE 
Book 818, Page 993 

June 21,2010 

Three (3) years 

Richard M. Hulett 

COG Acreage LP 

Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

40.00 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

20.00% 

OGX Royalty Fund, LP: .0062500 

COG Acreage LP: .0049032 
COG Production LLC: .0575967 
OXY USA, Inc.: .0625000 
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Lease Serial Number: 

Lease Date: 

Lease Term: 

Lessor: 

Present Lessee: 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: 

FEE 
Book 818, Page 996 

June 21, 2010 

Three (3) years 

Sandra Hulett Melton 

COG Acreage LP 

Township 26 South. Range 29 East NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

40.00 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

20.00% 

OGX Royalty Fund, LP: .0062500 

COG Acreage LP: .0049032 
COG Production LLC: .0575967 
OXY USA, Inc.: .0625000 
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Lease Serial Number: 

Lease Date: 

Lease Term: 

Lessor: 

Present Lessee: 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: 

FEE 
Book 822, Page 91 

June 16,2010 

Five (5) years 

Wayne C. Earnheart, dealing in his ssp 

COG Acreage LP 

Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

40.00 acres 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

20.00% 

OGX Royalty Fund, LP: .0166667 

COG Acreage LP: .0130753 
COG Production LLC: .1535913 
OXY USA, Inc.: .1666667 
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Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 863, Page 858 

Lease Date: 

Lease Term: 

Lessor: 

April 4,2011 

Three (3) years 

Marsha Lynn McGahey 

Present Lessee: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

40.00 acres 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

Memorandum 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC: .05556 



Copperhead 31 Federal Com #2H 

Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 863, Page 864 

Lease Date: August 21, 2011 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Louise Ferguson, aka Mary Louise Ferguson 

Present Lessee: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 acres 

Pooling Clause: Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

Royalty Rate: Memorandum 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC: .12500 
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Lease Serial Number: FEE 
Book 863, Page 866 

Lease Date: February 25,2011 

Lease Term: Three (3) years 

Lessor: Vicki Woods Trust, by Mary Louise 
Ferguson, Trustee and Mary Louise 
Ferguson, ssp 

Present Lessee: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC 

Description of Land Committed: Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM 
Section 31: NW/4 NE/4 

Number of Acres: 40.00 acres 

Pooling Clause: 

Royalty Rate: 

Lease contains a provision authorizing 
pooling in accordance with the acreage 
requirement of the agreement. 

Memorandum 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: N/A 

Name and Percent of 
Working Interest Owners: Chesapeake Exploration, LLC: .12500 
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RECAPITULATION 

Percentage of Interest 
Tract No. No. of Acres Committed in Communitized Area 

1 26.27 14.103% 
2 40.00 21.474% 
3 80.00 42.948% 
4 40.00 21.474% 

Total 186.27 100.000% (4 places or 


